
Your

TO THE STEVENS POINT AREA

High Notes
On key shops, retailers

and galleries [pg.50] 

FRESH TRACKS
 On tour with the trails of 

Portage County [pg.13] 

Six ways the arts and 
the outdoors are in 

perfect harmony [pg.7]  



 
 

    

  

Complimentary Breakfast.
Indoor Pool and Whirlpool.

 
HOLIDAY INN HOTEL & CONVENTION CENTER
1001 Amber Avenue • Stevens Point, WI 54482

715-344-0200
www.holidayinn.com/stevenspointwi

sales@Holidayinnsp.com

 

All rooms include microwaves, refrigerators and flat-screen TVs.
Kids Stay and Eat Free • IHG Rewards Club

SplashPoint, located at the Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center, 
features a Three-Story Super Slide, indoor swimming pool, 
kiddie pool, and hot tub. Waterslide passes are included 
with the room rate at both hotels.

24-Hour Business Center and Fitness Center.

THE HOLIDAY INNs of STEVENS POINT 
Meeting All of Your Travel Needs — 

Business and Leisure!

r

Great Convention, Meeting, Banquet and Special
Event Space. With 38,000 square feet of flexible 
 
Complimentary High-speed Wireless Internet.
Full Service Restaurant and Ba . Serving breakfast,
lunch and dinner. Room service available every day! 
Fitness Gym and Business Center.

meeting space for 10 to 1,200 people.

24-hour access for our guests.

Complimentary High-speed Wireless Internet.

 
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & SUITES

1100 Amber Avenue • Stevens Point, WI 54482
715-344-0000

www.hiexpress.com/stevenspoint
sales@Holidayinnsp.com



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    3

Stay tuned in at StevensPointArea.com
GET ALL THE INFORMATION YOU NEED—FAST!

•  Videos of the Stevens Point Area          •  Packages and deals          •  Sign up for the FREE e-newsletter

4-11	 Attractions
12-13	 parks
14-18	S ports & Rec
19	 community Resources
20-23	C ALENDAR OF EVENTS
29	 getting here

04

12

14

20

32

40

50

54

Facebook
Facebook.com/

StevensPointArea

Twitter
Twitter.com/

StevensPtArea

Pinterest
Pinterest.com/
StevensPtArea

Instagram
Instagram.com/
StevensPointArea

YouTube
YouTube.com/

SPACVB

All information current as of January 1, 2017.  For information about this visitor guide, including advertising 
rates, call 715-344-2556.

Publisher: Stevens Point Area Convention & Visitors Bureau 
Editor: Melissa Sabel 
Design: Pilch & Barnet, Inc. 
Photos in this guide have been provided courtesy of: Heidi Oberstadt Media, Bubbler Creative, NorthBound 
Photography, Robert Rosen, John R. Hartman, Olivia Locascio Film & Photo, SentryWorld and the generosity 
of others.

Welcome to the Stevens Point Area
Welcome to the Stevens Point Area, a destination with attractions and amenities that 
will be music to your ears. This information-packed guide is your ticket to planning 
the perfect vacation. Discover the region’s biggest hits, including lakes, trails, events 
and arts offerings. Learn about restaurants, shops and lodging that will please any 
act. Sound good? Plan your trip today.

Stevens Point Area  
Convention & Visitors Bureau

340 Division St. North, Stevens Point, WI 54481 
715-344-2556 | Fax: 715-344-5818 
info@StevensPointArea.com

32-39	 DINING
40-49	 LODGING 
50-53	SHOPPING
54-57	 Businesses & Services 
58	P LACES OF WORSHIP
59	 Advertiser index

Your playlist to the 
Stevens Point Area



4    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Great Northern Distilling of Plover 
uses fresh water and abundant local 
produce as the foundation of its craft 
vodka, rum, gin and whisky. The 
distillery sources quality potatoes and 
grain from Stevens Point Area farmers.

Main acts
Catch some of the Stevens Point Area’s best hits by checking out 
these headline attractions. 

 | Live large and take a seat 
on “A Sand County Bench,” a 
giant bench in the Stevens Point 
Sculpture Park. 

 | Taste history at the Stevens 
Point Farmers’ Market – with 
roots in the community  
since 1853.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    5

 | See giant mammoth and 
mastodon teeth in the UW-
Stevens Point Museum of 
Natural History.

  View the stone fences 
built by immigrants along the 
Polish Heritage Trail in eastern 
Portage County.

 | Run away to the Circus 
House in Plover’s Heritage 
Park. It once housed a famous 
circus family. 

 | Raise a glass at Stevens 
Point Brewery, one of the 
oldest continuously operating 
breweries in the United States.

Art
ANNETTE & DALE SCHUH 
RIVERFRONT ARTS CENTER   
1200 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point
715-343-6251 | StevensPoint.com/rac
Free community fine art gallery with changing 
exhibits of original art by area and regional artists. 
Gift shop area, fine art, jewelry and cards for sale.

CARLSTEN ART GALLERY 
Noel Fine Arts Center, UW-Stevens Point, 
Stevens Point
715-346-4797 | UWSP.edu/art-design/pages/ 
exhibitions/carlsten.aspx
Features exhibitions of contemporary artwork by 
students, faculty and guest artists. Open during 
UW-Stevens Point sessions; summer hours vary.

CENTRAL WISCONSIN SYMPHONY 
ORCHESTRA    
800 Main St., Stevens Point
715-345-7726 | CWSO.org
Now in its 68th season, the symphony celebrates 
with “A Sumptuous Feast of Sound.” The 75- 
member regional orchestra produces four concert 
cycles per year in the exquisite @1800 Theater.  
See ad, pg. 8

CLAY CORNER STUDIO  
1820 Plover Rd., Plover
715-544-6068 | ClayCornerStudio.com
Pottery “U” Paint, glass fusing, canvas painting 
and pottery wheels. Parties, groups and walk-ins 
welcome. Voted “#1 Place to have a Birthday 
Party.” Open seven days a week. See ad, pg. 9

HIDDEN STUDIOS ART TOUR 
715-570-1147 | 715-824-3994 
HiddenStudiosArtTour.com
October 6-8, 2017. Explore eight working art 
studios. See WHERE and HOW art is created. 
Choose from the works of 20 regionally recognized 
artists and fine craftspeople.

Q GALLERY ARTISTS COOPERATIVE 
1108 Main St., Stevens Point
715-345-2888 | QArtists.com
Artist-owned and operated gallery featuring 
original local fine art for sale; paintings, drawings, 
photography, printmaking, jewelry, ceramics, 
wood and fiber. See website for hours.  
See ad, pg. 26

SCARABOCCHIO ART MUSEUM 
800 Main St., Stevens Point
715-345-7726  | CWSO.org/pages/
scarabocchio-art-museum
Featuring the artwork of founder Dr. David L. Smith 
and local artists with exhibitions throughout the 
year. Call for hours and more information.

STEVENS POINT SCULPTURE PARK  
900 N. Second St., Stevens Point
StevensPointSculpturePark.org
20-acre park featuring local, regional and national 
artists. Stroll past towering pines, along a stream 
and through wetlands to discover the connection 
between nature and art. Free. Open sunrise  
to sunset. 

Casino
HO-CHUNK GAMING WITTENBERG   
N7198 US Hwy. 45, Wittenberg
715-253-4400 
Ho-ChunkGaming.com/wittenberg
Ho-Chunk Gaming Wittenberg offers more than 
500 slot machines, a snack bar and valet service. 
Semis and RVs welcome. Visit our website for more 
information. See ad, pg. 10

NORTH STAR MOHICAN CASINO 
RESORT
W12180 Cty. Rd. A, Bowler
800-952-0195 | NorthStarCasinoResort.com
Offering slots, table games, bingo, three dining 
options, 130-room upscale hotel, spa/salon, 
gift shop, with incredible buffets and free live 
entertainment Fri. and Sat. See ad, pg. 8

Craft Breweries, Wineries & Distillery
CENTRAL WATERS BREWING 
COMPANY    
351 Allen St., Amherst
715-824-2739 | CentralWaters.com
Central Wisconsin’s premier craft brewery, 
brewing top-quality ales and lagers for Wisconsin. 
Come visit our tap room with 12 different beers. 
Free tours Fri. at 5pm and Sat. at 3pm.  
See ad, pg. 11, 30

GREAT NORTHERN DISTILLING    
1740 Park Ave., Plover
715-544-6551 | GreatNorthernDistilling.com
Central Wisconsin’s first small-batch distillery 
making handcrafted spirits from local ingredients. 
Award winning vodka, gin, rum and whiskies. 
Tours, tastings & mixology bar with amazing 
cocktails. See ad, pg. 10, 11

KOZY YAK BREWERY & WINERY 
197 N. Main St., Rosholt
715-677-3082 | KozyYak.com
America’s first Yocto Brewery & Winery producing 
small batches of artisan beverages. Food pairings 
available to enhance your tasting adventure. Like 
us on Facebook to follow our changing selections. 
See ad, pg. 11

O’SO BREWING COMPANY  
3028 Village Park Dr., Plover
715-254-2163 | OsoBrewing.com
GOLD Medal Winner at the Great American Beer 
Festival 2015! Visit one of central Wisconsin’s 
fastest-growing breweries and sample from 40 
Wisconsin beers in the Tap House. See ad, pg. 11



6    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

STEVENS POINT BREWERY    
2617 Water St., Stevens Point
715-344-9310 | PointBeer.com
Gift shop open Mon.-Fri. 9am-5pm, Sat. 10am-
5pm. Tour one of the oldest breweries in the 
country. Tours offered Mon.-Sat. Call for tour 
schedule and reservations. See ad, pg. 9, 11

SUNSET POINT WINERY   
1201 Water St., Stevens Point
715-544-1262 | SunsetPointWinery.com
We make a variety of wines, from traditional grape 
varietals to fruit wines. Enjoy some of our wine, 
craft soda, beer, cheese, snacks and gifts! Come 
relax in our cozy tasting room. See ad, pg. 10, 11

Historical Sites & Museums
BETH ISRAEL SYNAGOGUE - 
PORTAGE COUNTY HISTORICAL 
SOCIETY SITE 
1475 Water St., Stevens Point
715-600-4930 | PCHSWI.org
Built in 1905, the synagogue houses a permanent 
display of Jewish religious practices and the history 
of the Jewish community of Stevens Point.

CENTRAL WISCONSIN CHILDREN’S 
MUSEUM  
1100 Main St., Stevens Point
715-344-2003 | CWChildrensMuseum.org
A discovery place for children 6 months to 10 years 
and their families. $5 per person, free admission for 
children under 1. Check website for hours.  
See ad, pg. 26

DOWNTOWN MURALS
Downtown Stevens Point
StevensPoint.com/murals
Stroll downtown to view murals depicting the 
area’s history. View “Rivermen,” “Market Day,” four 
“Windows to the Past” and others.

FARMERS’ MARKET
The Square Downtown, Stevens Point
StevensPointFarmersMarket.org
Dedicated in 1853, the market has been held May-
October for more than 150 years.

HERITAGE PARK - PORTAGE COUNTY 
HISTORICAL SOCIETY SITE 
Corner of Willow Dr. & Washington Ave., Plover
715-600-4930 | PCHSWI.org
A historical village of buildings from the early days 
of Portage County.

HISTORIC FIRE HOUSE NO. 2 - 
PORTAGE COUNTY HISTORICAL 
SOCIETY SITE 
1949 Strongs Ave., Stevens Point
715-600-4930 | PCHSWI.org
Displays firefighting equipment in the oldest 
surviving municipal building in Stevens Point, built 
in 1885. For hours, visit the website and click on the 
calendar of events.

KOREAN WAR MEMORIAL OF 
WISCONSIN
Worzella Park, Plover
920-437-9252 | KoreanMemorial.org
Memorial statuary composed of a nurse, Army 
and Marine infantrymen, Air Force pilot and sailor, 
standing in memory of all Wisconsin veterans.

LOCOMOTIVE NO. 2713
Southeast corner of Bus. 51 and Monroe St., 
Stevens Point 
715-344-0619 | Soo2713.org
Restored locomotive No. 2713 built in 1911 has been 
on display since 1955 to commemorate the role the 
railroad played in the development of the community.

MAIN STREET HISTORIC DISTRICT & 
LANDMARKS
1200 Main St., Stevens Point
On the National Register of Historic Places. More 
than 60 buildings of different architectural styles 
are within walking distance. Additional historic 
buildings are located throughout the city.

MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY  
Albertson Learning Resources Center, UW-
Stevens Point, Stevens Point
715-346-2858 | UWSP.edu/cols-ap/museum/
pages/default.aspx
Explore the natural world through exhibits on 
Wildlife, Geology, Paleontology, and Artifacts 
from Wisconsin’s First Peoples. Guided tours and 
programming available and admission is always free. 

POLISH HERITAGE TRAIL
Eastern Portage County, Stevens Point
715-344-2556 PCHSWI.org/archives/
townships/heritagetrail.html
Self-guided auto or biking tour winding through 
glacial terrain, wooded countryside, lakes and 
farmland. Portage County is Wisconsin’s first  
Polish rural settlement and the second in the 
United States.

VILLAGE OF AMHERST
160 Mill St., Amherst
715-824-5613 | AmherstWI.GovOffice2.com
The quaint community of family-owned shops and 
restaurants is a treasure. Many of Portage County’s 
artists live in and around this unique community on 
the Tomorrow River. See ad, pg. 30

WISCONSIN CONSERVATION HALL 
OF FAME
2419 Northpoint Dr., Stevens Point
715-346-4992 | WCHF.org
Explore Wisconsin’s environmental history and 
people who made the state a leader in conservation 
and environmental movements. Discover how 
resource management shapes our lives. Free.

Outdoor
BUENA VISTA GRASSLANDS
608-339-3385 | DNR.WI.gov/topic/lands/ 
wildlifeareas/buenavista.html
Southwestern Portage County. Beautiful area made 
up of grasslands and woodlands, offering more than 
12,000 acres of recreational space. Activities include 
hunting, trapping, hiking and birdwatching.

CENTRAL WISCONSIN 
ENVIRONMENTAL STATION 
10186 Cty. Rd. MM, Amherst Junction
715-346-2937 
UWSP.edu/cnr-ap/cwes/pages/default.aspx
200-acre UWSP field station. East of Stevens Point 
on Sunset Lake. Station hosts school programs, 
group meetings, summer camps, building rentals, 
food service. Learn and relax under towering pines.

CENTRAL WISCONSIN WATER SKI SHOW 
TEAM, INC. (WATER WALKERS) 
4480 Park Rd., Mosinee (South Bay Beach Park)
715-409-9267 | CWWaterWalkers.org
FREE family-friendly water ski shows with costumes 
and music Thurs. evenings at 6:30pm. Bring a 
chair or blanket. Donations appreciated. Limited 
concessions available. Visit website for schedule.

DEWEY MARSH WILDLIFE AREA
6 miles north of Stevens Point 
DNR.WI.gov/topic/lands/wildlifeareas/ 
dewey.html
A 6,000-acre complex of meadows and marshland, 
off of Hwy X, at Hay Meadow Rd. Offers hunting, 
trapping, hiking, snowmobiling, wildlife viewing, 
birdwatching, berry picking and a target range.

GEORGE W. MEAD WILDLIFE AREA
S2148 Cty. Hwy. S, Milladore
715-457-6771 | MeadWildlife.org
33,000 acres of outdoor recreation in northwest 
Portage County. Hunt deer, turkey, bear and small 
game. Excellent birdwatching. Enjoy 35 miles of 
trails for hiking and a seasonal 7-mile biking trail.

GREEN CIRCLE TRAIL
2419 Northpoint Dr., Stevens Point
715-346-4992 | GreenCircleTrail.org
Unique 27-mile trail linking scenic natural areas 
following the Wisconsin and Plover rivers and 
winding through forests, parks and wetlands. 12 
distinct trail segments. Accommodates all seasons.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    7

ICE AGE TRAIL
715-570-6370 | PortageCoIAT.org
Portions of this continuous 1,000-mile footpath 
travel through Portage County, including diverse 
landscapes and geological features. Educational 
resource linking history and cultures  
within Wisconsin.

K.A.S.H. (KIDS ARE SPECIAL HERE) 
PLAYGROUND
Mead Park, Stevens Point
715-346-1531 | Facebook.com/KASHplayground
Universally accessible playground on a soft rubber 
surface that includes slides, swings and climbing 
equipment that is suitable and safe for children of 
all abilities. Fun for all ages and mobilities.

SCHMEECKLE RESERVE 
2419 Northpoint Dr., Stevens Point
715-346-4992 | UWSP.edu/schmeeckle
280-acre natural area on UWSP campus. Five miles 
of trails for walking, bicycling and wildlife watching. 
Home to the Wisconsin Conservation Hall of Fame 
and Green Circle Trail headquarters.

STANDING ROCKS COUNTY PARK 
7695 Standing Rocks Rd., Stevens Point
715-346-1433 | Co.Portage.WI.US/parks/
standingrockspark.shtm
Hiking and mountain biking trails, disc golf course, 
cross-country ski trail, dog exercise trail, downhill 
ski hill and a target archery course. Pass is required 
for all users, available at trailhead.

TOMORROW RIVER STATE TRAIL 
1903 Cty. Hwy. Y, Stevens Point
715-346-1443 | Co.Portage.WI.US
The Tomorrow River State Trail is a 24-mile trail 
between the Village of Plover and Manawa. The 
trail is open to bicyclists, hikers, snowmobilers and 
horseback riders.

Planetarium & Observatory
ALLEN F. BLOCHER PLANETARIUM 
Science Building, UW-Stevens Point
715-346-2208 | UWSP.edu/physastr/plan_
obs/pages/default.aspx
Programs designed for all ages. Mid-September to 
mid-May: Sundays at 2pm and Mondays at 8pm. 
Special programs can be arranged.

ARTHUR J. PEJSA OBSERVATORY 
Science Building, UW-Stevens Point
715-346-2208 | UWSP.edu/physastr/plan_
obs/pages/default.aspx
Mon.-Wed. evenings Mid-September-mid-May. 
Observatory staff provides night sky observing 
through the telescope, only if the skies are clear.

Renewable Energy
MREA—RENEW THE EARTH 
INSTITUTE  
7558 Deer Rd., Custer
715-592-6595 | MidwestRenew.org
Scenic site includes 20 demonstration systems: 
solar electric, solar thermal, wind and natural 
construction. Guided tours by appointment. $3/
person. Hosts the Energy Fair each June  
(TheEnergyFair.org).  See ad, pg. 8

Hidden Studios Art Tour – 
winding along portions of the Ice 
Age Trail, this event is a chance to 
purchase fine art and explore working 
artist studios and fall colors in eastern 
Portage County. 

Stevens Point Sculpture 
Park – more than 30 sculptures along 
a recreational trail make this outdoor 
gallery a must-see. 

Water Walkers – the Central 
Wisconsin Water Ski Show Team puts 
on choreographed shows weekly June-
August on Lake DuBay.

Here are six ways the arts and the 
outdoors are in perfect harmony in the 
Stevens Point Area.

Art in the Park – Pfiffner 
Pioneer Park is the site of this  
popular family-friendly art event  
every September.

ArtsWalk – in May, downtown 
Stevens Point comes alive with live 
music and dance performances as well 
as local art for sale. 

Downtown murals – 
buildings in downtown Stevens Point 
depict the town’s rich history. Some 
Polish murals have been around  
for decades.



8    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

WORTH  
THE TRIP

northstarcasinoresort.com  •  800.952.0195
W12180 County Road A, Bowler, WI 54416

Take a journey down a path in the Northwoods to a place  
where winning and extraordinary entertainment unite.

slots     tables games     bingo     big name entertainment   golf     hotel

715-345-7726 • cwso.org 

Now in its 68th season, the symphony celebrates with
"A Sumptuous Feast of Sound." The 75-member regional

orchestra produces four concert cycles per year in
the exquisite Theater @1800!

P.O. Box 65, Stevens Point. 

Central Wisconsin 
Symphony Orchestra



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    9



10    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Pour. Sip. Enjoy.
Raise a toast to the Central Wisconsin Craft 

Collective and celebrate the unique (and tasty!) 
beers, wines and spirits handcrafted with care here in 

the Stevens Point Area.

StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556Please drink responsibly.

Individual & group transportation available:
Courtesy Cab, 715-342-8863

Lamers, 715-421-2400
Xecutive Limousine, 715-344-1153

161

66 66

A

A

B

51

51
BUS

13.3 miles

18.3 miles

5.6 miles

16.4 miles

39

10

10

10

Stevens Point
Rosholt

AmherstPlover

Central Waters
Brewing Company
351 Allen Street, Amherst 
715-824-2739
CentralWaters.com
Environmentally sustainable, 
award-winning brewery

Great Northern Distilling
1740 Park Avenue, Plover
715-544-6551 
GreatNorthernDistilling.com
Vodka, whiskey and more, 
handcrafted in Wisconsin

Sunset Point Winery
1201 Water Street, Stevens Point
715-544-1262
SunsetPointWinery.com
Cozy winery/tasting room 
in downtown Stevens Point

O’so Brewing Company
3028 Village Park Drive, Plover 
715-254-2163
OsoBrewing.com
Taphouse features 40 Wisconsin 
beers every day 

Stevens Point Brewery
2617 Water Street, Stevens Point 
800-369-4911
PointBeer.com
Visit one of the oldest breweries 
in the United States 

Kozy Yak
Brewery & Winery
197 N. Main Street, Rosholt  
715-677-3082
KozyYak.com
Discover tasty beer and wine 
in Rosholt 

S U N S E T P O I N T

1201 Water St, Stevens Point, WI | (715) 544-1262 | SunsetPointWinery.com

Sunset Point Winery is located in downtown
Stevens Point. We make a variety of wines with

traditional grape varietals as well as fruit. In
addition to wine we have craft soda, beer,

cheese, snacks and gifts. Come and relax in
our cozy tasting room with your favorite

beverage. We hope to see you soon!

HOURS: Changes
seasonally see website

or Facebook for
current times.

TOURS: $10/person includes a wine
glass and tasting. Wednesday 6:30pm,

Saturday 3:30pm, or call for reservations.

WITTENBERG

Experience the Difference

N7198 US Hwy 45, Wittenberg, WI 54499 | 715.253.4400  Visit us on



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    11

Pour. Sip. Enjoy.
Raise a toast to the Central Wisconsin Craft 

Collective and celebrate the unique (and tasty!) 
beers, wines and spirits handcrafted with care here in 

the Stevens Point Area.

StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556Please drink responsibly.

Individual & group transportation available:
Courtesy Cab, 715-342-8863

Lamers, 715-421-2400
Xecutive Limousine, 715-344-1153

161

66 66

A

A

B

51

51
BUS

13.3 miles

18.3 miles

5.6 miles

16.4 miles

39

10

10

10

Stevens Point
Rosholt

AmherstPlover

Central Waters
Brewing Company
351 Allen Street, Amherst 
715-824-2739
CentralWaters.com
Environmentally sustainable, 
award-winning brewery

Great Northern Distilling
1740 Park Avenue, Plover
715-544-6551 
GreatNorthernDistilling.com
Vodka, whiskey and more, 
handcrafted in Wisconsin

Sunset Point Winery
1201 Water Street, Stevens Point
715-544-1262
SunsetPointWinery.com
Cozy winery/tasting room 
in downtown Stevens Point

O’so Brewing Company
3028 Village Park Drive, Plover 
715-254-2163
OsoBrewing.com
Taphouse features 40 Wisconsin 
beers every day 

Stevens Point Brewery
2617 Water Street, Stevens Point 
800-369-4911
PointBeer.com
Visit one of the oldest breweries 
in the United States 

Kozy Yak
Brewery & Winery
197 N. Main Street, Rosholt  
715-677-3082
KozyYak.com
Discover tasty beer and wine 
in Rosholt 



12    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Grass seating
Explore the Stevens Point Area’s best parks with this playlist.

 | The Buena Vista Grasslands 
provides rich birdwatching in 
one of the biggest grasslands 
east of the Mississippi River.

 | The 1,000-mile Ice Age 
Trail passes through Portage 
County, offering nearly 
unlimited hiking adventures.

Everyone finds fun in these parks.

Standing Rocks County Park offers 
biking, skiing and disc golfing for all ages. 

Sunset Lake Park offers one of the 
area’s best swimming beaches.  
 
Outdoor rinks welcome beginning 
skaters and accomplished hockey 
players.

Fatbikers can find new routes to roll at 
Steinhaugen Recreation Area.

Cyclists can ride the whole 27-mile Green 
Circle Trail or enjoy shorter ride options.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    13

Area Park Highlights
Bluebird Park 
Bluebird Dr. and Cardinal Ln., Town of Plover  
Disc golf course and recreation field.

Cate Park 
Cty. Hwy. A, northwest of Amherst 
Beautiful park overlooking Amherst Mill Pond,  
offering picnic area and fishing access.

DuBay Park 
4501 Cty. Rd. E, Junction City 
Boat launch on Lake DuBay.

Lake Pacawa 
1831 Maple Dr., Plover 
Home of the Korean War Memorial of Wisconsin.

Mead Park 
West Clark and Whitney Streets, Stevens Point 
K.A.S.H. Playground, nine-hole disc golf and beach.

Pfiffner Pioneer Park 
1100 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point 
Bandshell, boat launch and playground.

Standing Rocks County Park 
7695 Standing Rocks Rd., Stevens Point 
Cross-country skiing, downhill skiing, mountain  
biking, dog exercise areas, disc golf and more.

Sunset Lake Park 
Sunset Rd., five miles north of Nelsonville 
The best sandy beach in Portage County.

 | The 27-mile Green Circle 
Trail winds around the Stevens 
Point Area, passing through 
forests, parks and wetlands.

 | The Jordan Park nature trail 
passes giant old-growth pines 
that were spared from logging 
150 years ago.

 | The George W. Mead 
Wildlife Area covers more than 
33,000 acres, making it one of 
the state’s largest wildlife areas.

 | The Steinhaugen Recreation 
Area has 270 acres open for 
silent sports, including  
fat biking.  

Boat
 Ram

ps

Fis
hin

g
Pic

nic
 Are

as

Pla
ygr

oun
ds

Sw
imming

 Are
as

Rest
roo

ms

Cam
pin

g

Tra
ils

Spo
rt F

ield
sSTEVENS POINT

AREA PARKS

Bukolt
Bluebird

Cate
Collins
DuBay
Easlan-Weslan
Forest Pines
Frost
Galecke
Goerke
Iber
Iverson
Jacks
Jordan
Lake Emily
Lake Helen
Lake Pacawa
Little Plover River
Mead
Oak
Oakwood Forest

Springville Pond
Standing Rocks

Okray
Peterson
Pfiffner Pioneer
Plover Pines

Sunset Lake
Tech
Veterans Memorial
Whiting
Wolf Lake
Worzella Pines
Woyak
Zenoff

Steinhaugen

Go on a tour on the trails of Portage 
County and you’ll soon become a 
big fan. A favorite route is the Green 
Circle Trail, a 27-mile trail that circles 
the Stevens Point Area, passing the 
Wisconsin River, Plover River and other 
streams and creeks. The trailhead is 
located at the Schmeeckle Reserve, a 
beautiful 280-acre park that’s part of the 
UW-Stevens Point campus.

Portage County is also home to 
a segment of the Ice Age Trail, a 
thousand-mile walking path that winds 
through terrain sculpted by glaciers. 

In eastern Portage County, Standing 
Rocks County Park features 13 miles of 
trails open for hiking and biking, as well 
33 holes of disc golf. The trailhead is 
located off Standing Rocks Road.

Families can have fun while learning 
about nature on the Born Learning Trail, 
an interactive walking trail at Mead Park 
next to the Wisconsin River in Stevens 
Point.

The Tomorrow River State Trail offers 24 
miles of hiking between Manawa and 
Plover. The trail is also open to biking 
and horseback riding. In the winter, it’s a 
snowmobile route. Pick it up in Plover or 
Amherst Junction.



14    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Press play 
Let the good times roll at these Stevens Point Area recreation spots.

 | Catch air at the Stevens 
Point Skateboard Park, which is 
designed to resemble an urban 
street plaza.

 | Fly down the 300-foot 
toboggan slides at Iverson 
Park – padded rental sleds are 
available for a small fee.

There’s a beautiful composition on the 
16th hole of SentryWorld Golf Course. 
The challenge: keeping your eye on the 
ball as you’re surrounded by thousands 
of spectacular flowers. The 200-acre 
world-class course also offers 
outstanding dining and event facilities.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    15

 | Carve up the 1,200-foot 
downhill ski run at Standing 
Rocks County Park and enjoy 
hot chocolate in the lodge.

 | See male prairie chickens 
puff their plumage with a 
guided viewing of the Buena 
Vista Grasslands.

 | Paddle the Stevens Point 
Flowage to Blue Heron Island 
and keep your eyes peeled for 
the diverse wildlife. 

 | Slide, climb and explore the 
K.A.S.H. Playground, which is 
accessible to people of all ages 
and abilities.  

Max 
Dept

h (f
eet

)

Acr
eag

e

Sho
reli

ne 
Fis

hin
g

Nort
her

n P
ike

Musk
y

Walle
ye

Bass Pan
fish

Tro
ut

87 20

85 7

72 29

28 44

48 7

29 28

77 8

42 56

6,830 30

PORTAGE COUNTY
WATERWAYS
Adams Lake

Amherst Pond

Bear Lake

Bentley Pond

Collins Lake

Lake DuBay

Lake Emily

Fountain Lake

Helen Lake

Jordan Pond

Lime Lake

McDill Pond

Pickerel Lake

Rhinehart Lake

Spring Lake

Springville Pond

Sunset Lake

Thomas Lake

Tree Lake

Wolf Lake

Biron Flowage

Little Plover River

Little Wolf River

Plover River

River-In-Between Flowage

Stevens Point Flowage

Tomorrow River

96 35

16 23

262 19

52 12

43 27

38 42

20 10

63 55

42 33

74 32

36 18

2,078 26

220 25

3,900 25

The Stevens Point Area Pedal, Paddle, Hike Guide includes 
information about multi-use trails, paddling routes and state 
natural areas in the Stevens Point Area. It contains everything 
you need to plan an ideal adventure. Order the guide by visiting 
StevensPointArea.com or by calling 715-344-2556.



16    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Canoeing & Kayaking
Stevens Point Area paddling options include the 
Plover River, Lake DuBay, McDill Pond, Mill Creek, 
Adams Lake, Collins Lake, Lake Emily, Jordan 
Pond, Sunset Lake, Lake Thomas, Wisconsin River 
flowages, the Little Wolf River and Spring Creek. 
Local rental outfitters provide support.

Curling
STEVENS POINT CURLING CLUB  
1628 Country Club Dr., Stevens Point
A 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization dedicated to 
promoting the Olympic sport of curling to youth and 
adults of all abilities in and around Portage County.

Disc Golfing
Disc golf courses are located at Standing Rocks 
County Park, Mead Park, Yulga Disc Golf Course 
and McDill Pond. Courses offer a challenge for 
beginners and advanced players alike.

Dog Parks
The Stevens Point Dog Park and Standing Rocks 
County Park offer dog exercise areas.

Fishing
The Stevens Point Area is a premier angling 
destination. Choose from the Wisconsin River, Lake 
DuBay Flowage, Biron Flowage and several large 
lakes and streams. Call the Visitor Center at  
715-344-2556 for more information on fishing in 
the area or for a fishing brochure and map.

Fishing Guides
GREAT NORTHERN FLY FISHING 
715-572-3225 
GreatNorthernFlyFishing.com
Great Northern Fly Fishing is the Upper Wisconsin 
River’s premier guide service, specializing in fly 
fishing for smallmouth bass and musky. Come for 
an adventure, leave with memories. See ad, pg. 18

KENNY WALLOCK’S PROFESSIONAL 
GUIDING  
1728 Treder Ave., Stevens Point
715-341-5821 | KennyWallocksGuiding.com
Specializing in Wisconsin River Flowage fishing. 
Come and enjoy a memorable fishing experience 
or scenic wilderness cruise aboard a 20-foot 
pontoon boat.

Golfing
SENTRYWORLD GOLF COURSE  
601 N. Michigan Ave., Stevens Point
715-345-1600 | SentryWorld.com
Central Wisconsin’s premier golf experience. 
SentryWorld is an award-winning 18-hole 
championship golf course. Open to the public. 
Yardages from 4,696 yards to over 7,200 yards in 
length. See ad, back cover

WISCONSIN RIVER GOLF CLUB 
705 W. River Dr. W., Stevens Point
715-344-9152 | GolfTheRiver.com
Set along the Wisconsin River, this scenic 18-hole 
golf course plays anywhere from 4,924 to 6,584 
yards. Pro shop, driving range, bar & grill, lessons.
See ad, pg.18

Hiking
The 27-mile Green Circle Trail circles the Stevens 
Point Area along a continuous paved and gravel 
trail. Hiking is also available at the George W. Mead 
Wildlife Area, Ice Age Trail, Hartman Creek State 
Park, Jordan Park, Lake Emily Park, Standing Rocks 
County Park and Schmeekle Reserve.

Hockey
ICE HAWKS ARENA
801 Badger Ave., Stevens Point
715-345-2854 | IceHawksHockey.net
Home of the Stevens Point Area Youth Hockey 
Association and UWSP Pointer women’s hockey. 
Youth and adult hockey programs.

K.B. WILLETT ICE ARENA
1000 Minnesota Ave., Stevens Point
715-346-1576 | StevensPoint.com/skate
Home to several skating organizations, including 
Stevens Point Area Senior High hockey, UWSP 
Pointer men’s hockey and Crystal Ice Figure 
Skating Club. Public skate hours and skate rental 
available.

Outdoor hockey rinks can be found at Iverson Park, 
Goerke Park, former Emerson School, Easlan-
Weslan Park and McKinley School. Call ahead for 
hours and conditions; Stevens Point Parks  
715-346-1531 or Village of Plover Parks  
715-345-5257.

Located in Iverson Park, Stevens Point.
Rent bikes, kayaks, canoes, tubes and 
paddle boards. 10% off  on weekdays! 
Offering guided river trips and bike tours. 
Open 7 days a week, until end of  season. 
All packages are inclusive but do not 
include gratuity.

One coupon per rental. Void for non-profit 
groups. No doubling. Cannot be combined 
with other offers or discounts.

Portage County is home to more than 
40 lakes, including 6,830-acre Lake 
DuBay, plus numerous streams, rivers 
and flowages teeming with fish. Cast a 
line for bass, catfish, musky, northern 
pike, panfish, trout and walleye.

ATVing & UTVing
The only accessible ATV/UTV routes in the Stevens 
Point Area can be found in the Town of Plover. All 
town roads have marked signage and ATV/UTV 
users must follow all rules of the road. For more 
information, please call 715-344-7684.

Biking
Portage County roads and trails provide miles of scenic 
biking. For a detailed Stevens Point Area trail guide, 
call 715-344-2556 or visit StevensPointArea.com.

Birding
Explore Buena Vista Grasslands, Dewey Marsh 
Wildlife Area, George W. Mead Wildlife Area, 
Godfrey & Maybelle Erickson Audubon Park, Green 
Circle Birding & Nature Trail (GreenCircleTrail.org/
birding), Iverson Marsh, Richard A. Kemp State 
Fishery Area and Schmeeckle Reserve.

Boating
The Wisconsin River, Lake DuBay and several 
small lakes offer miles of water for pontooning, 
waterskiing, tubing, wakeboarding, jet skiing, 
sailboating, fishing and canoeing. Find complete 
information on area boat launches and their 
locations by visiting StevensPointArea.com.

AMHERST MARINE 
422 S. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5635 | AmherstMarine.com
Sales – Service – Storage. Specializing in fishing 
boats, pontoons and hurricane deck boats. 
Servicing most makes and models. See ad, pg. 30



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    17

Horseback Riding
WILD WEST CAMPGROUND & 
CORRAL 
9495 Hwy. 54, Amherst
715-824-5112 | WildWestCampground.com
Enjoy trail rides through 70 acres of scenic 
countryside. Call for reservations. Open daily June-
August, then weekends for rest of the year. Rides 
depart from 10am-5pm on the hour.  
See ad, pg. 18

In-line Skating & Skateboarding
STEVENS POINT SKATE PARK 
100 Bukolt Ave., Stevens Point
715-346-1531 | StevensPoint.com/ 
index.aspx?nid=437
Skateboarding, in-line skating and BMX bikes 
(without pegs) only. Open from dawn to dusk.

WOYAK PARK
2381 Cedar Dr., Plover
715-345-5257 | PloverWI.gov/parks_list.htm
Enjoy a 25-acre park with six multi-use diamonds, 
flag football fields, skateboard facility, playground 
equipment, walking trails and a shelter house/
concession stand with restrooms.

Park & Picnic Facilities
See page 12. For a complete list of parks in the 
area, contact the Visitor Center at 715-344-2556.

Rentals
DIVEPOINT SCUBA PADDLE & 
ADVENTURE CENTER 
944 Main St., Stevens Point
715-344-3483 | DivepointScuba.com
Kayak and stand-up paddleboard rentals at both 
locations. You have what it takes, Divepoint has what 
you need! *Scuba*Kayak*Snorkel*Climb*Swim* 
See ad, pg. 25

DUBAY WATERS
1135 Cty. Rd. DB, Mosinee
715-344-2628 | DuBayWaters.com
Boat rental, including 18’ to 20’ pontoon boats. 
Waterfront bar now open, featuring entertainment. 
Full-service marina offering parts, service, sales 
and dockside fuel. Also offering boat storage.  
See ad, pg. 28

NATURE TREKS 
4201 Main St., Stevens Point
715-254-0247 | NatureTrekRentals.net
Rents bikes, kayaks and canoes. 10% discount 
on weekdays! Guided bike tours, river education. 
Open seven days a week, until end of season. 
Packages include free shuttle service within 
Portage County. See ad, pg. 16

RUSTY’S BACKWATER SALOON
See ad & listing, pg. 36

Shooting
DEWEY Shooting Range
3001 Willow Springs Dr., Stevens Point
715-346-1433 
This 319-acre area offers both a shooting range and 
a public hunting area.

The University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point Pointers host more than 150 sporting 
events each year and compete against top teams from around the country in 20 
sports. Learn more at Athletics.UWSP.edu.

Skiing
CROSS-COUNTRY
Find more than 36 miles of trails at Iverson Park, 
Plover River Trail, Schmeeckle Reserve and 
Standing Rocks County Park. For conditions, 
contact the Portage County Parks Department, 
715-346-1443, or the city Parks Department,  
715-346-1531.

DOWNHILL
Downhill skiing is available at Standing Rocks 
County Park. For more information or snow 
conditions, please contact the Portage County 
Parks Department at 715-346-1433.

Sledding
IVERSON PARK
4100 Hillcrest Dr., Stevens Point
715-346-1531 | StevensPoint.com/wintersports
Four sled and saucer hills, one hill specifically 
designed for children under 6. Two toboggan 
slides, warming house, ice skating and groomed 
cross-country skiing trail. Weather dependent.

Snowmobiling
The Stevens Point Area has more than 300 miles of 
scenic groomed trails. For information on trails and 
conditions, call 715-343-6277. For a trail map, call 
the Visitor Center at 715-344-2556.

Soccer
PORTAGE COUNTY YOUTH SOCCER 
COMPLEX 
701 Badger Ave., Stevens Point
PCYS.net
Located just off Hwy. 10 E, this 30-acre complex 
has six regulation and five smaller soccer fields. 
Concession stand with restroom facilities available.

Swimming
DONALD COPPS MUNICIPAL POOL
2442 Sims Ave., Stevens Point
715-346-1531 | StevensPoint.com/pool
Three pools, including a water slide and a zero-
depth wading pool for children.

OUTDOOR SWIMMING AT PARKS
Bukolt, Collins, DuBay, Hartmann Creek, Iverson, 
Jordan, Lake Emily, Lake Helen, Lake Pacawa, 
Mead, Peterson and Sunset Lake.

STEVENS POINT AREA YMCA 
1000 Division St., Stevens Point
715-342-2980 | SPYMCA.org
Offers two indoor pools and waterslide. Contact 
for further information and complete pool 
schedule.

Tennis
SENTRYWORLD SPORTS CENTER  
601 N. Michigan Ave., Stevens Point
715-345-1600 | SentryWorld.com
SentryWorld’s fieldhouse includes six indoor 
tennis courts. Open to the public. New court 
surface appeals to players of all levels. Call the 
fieldhouse to reserve a court. 
See ad, back cover

For a complete list of 
outdoor activities and 
detailed maps, please 
contact the Visitor Center 
at 715−344−2556 or visit 
stevenspointarea.com



18    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

9495 HWY 54
AMHERST, WI 54406

Great Northern Fly Fishing is the
 Upper Wisconsin's premier guide 

service, specializing in �y �shing for 
Smallmouth Bass and Musky. Located 

in the gateway to the Northwoods 
Stevens Point Wisconsin. Come for an 

adventure leave with memories.

GreatNorthernFlyFishing.com
715-572-3225

info@greatnorthern�y�shing.com
Facebook.com/greatnorthern�y�shing

Start your next adventure on the water 
in the Stevens Point Area, where you can 
find paddling options that are perfectly 
in tune with your plans. Whether you’re 
looking for family-friendly canoeing 
waters or the challenge of kayaking 
through spring rapids, you’ll find 
paddling around Portage County. 

Families and beginning paddlers should 
check out the calm waters of Lake Joanis 
in Stevens Point, a picturesque paddling 
route that features flat routes and  
easy access. 

Intermediate paddlers can head to the 
Upper Plover River in Stevens Point, a 
river of generally flat water with some 
rocky stretches. The Tomorrow River in 
Amherst offers another good option. 
This route meanders through woods 
and fields and passes the historic Rising 
Star Mill. 

Paddlers with advanced skills should 
head to Mill Creek in Linwood for some 
up-tempo fun. Get out on the river in the 
spring, when the water is high and the 
rapids give skilled paddlers a challenge.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    19StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    19

Stevens Point
When Stevens Point was founded in 1858, this was 
a community of loggers, fur traders and brewers. 
The community is still known for its outstanding 
beer and so much more: companies such as 
Delta Dental, Sentry Insurance, Travel Guard 
and Herrschners all call this place home. The 
University of Wisconsin–Stevens Point is one of 
the community’s treasures. The 400-acre campus 
includes Schmeeckle Reserve, the Wisconsin 
Conservation Hall of Fame, the Museum of Natural 
History, the Carlsten Art Gallery and the Allen F. 
Blocher Planetarium. 

Plover
Just south of Stevens Point on the east shore of 
the Wisconsin River is the Village of Plover. This 
charming community is conveniently located at 
the crossroads of I-39 and is home to a variety of 
retailers and businesses, including O’so Brewing 
Company and Great Northern Distilling. The village 
also has many great parks and the Korean War 
Memorial of Wisconsin at Lake Pacawa.

Town of Plover
The Town of Plover is a great place to live, offering  
peaceful surroundings just minutes from shopping,  
dining and other businesses. The town has a rich  
agricultural tradition and is home to some of the 
state’s largest vegetable farms.

Online Resources
Municipalities
Almond ................... VillageOfAlmond.com
Amherst ........ AmherstWI.GovOffice2.com
Park Ridge .......................... Park-Ridge.us
Plover (Village) ..................... PloverWI.gov
Plover (Town) .............. TownOfPlover.com
Portage County ............. Co.Portage.Wi.us
Rosholt ....................... RosholtVillage.com
Stevens Point ................ StevensPoint.com
Whiting ..............................WhitingWI.gov

Business Development
Tomorrow River Business  
Association
AmherstWI.GovOffice2.com

Association of Downtown 
Businesses
DowntownStevensPoint.org

Plover Area Business  
Association
PloverBiz.org

Portage County Business 
Council
PortageCountyBiz.com

Amherst
On the banks of the Tomorrow River, you’ll find the 
Village of Amherst, a quiet but thriving community 
with a very strong sense of place. Amherst is home 
to the Tomorrow River State Trail, Lettie W. Jensen 
Community Center and Central Waters  
Brewing Company. 

Other Gems
The countryside is dotted with small communities 
like Junction City, Almond, Bancroft, Rosholt, 
Nelsonville, Park Ridge, Whiting and Amherst 
Junction. The rural Lake DuBay area in northwestern 
Portage County offers many recreational 
opportunities and encompasses most of the 
townships of Eau Pleine, Hull and Dewey. 



20    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Cheap seats 
Find fun at these events that are easy on your wallet.

 | Free outdoor band concerts 
take place on summer evenings 
in Stevens Point’s Pfiffner 
Pioneer Park.

 | Kids wearing traditional 
polka outfits get in free at the 
Dozynki Harvest Festival in 
Stevens Point.

“Jacques Brel is Alive and Well 
and Living in Paris”
February 10-12 (also February 15-18),  
Fri.-Sat. 7:30pm, Sun. 2pm
Noel Fine Arts Center, UW-Stevens Point
715-346-4100 | UWSP.edu/theatre-dance

Golden Sands Home Builders 
Association Home and Garden 
Show
February 17-19, Fri. 5-8pm, Sat. 9am-5pm,  
Sun. 10am-3pm
SentryWorld Sports Center
601 N. Michigan Ave., Stevens Point 
715-341-3536 | GSHBA.org 

Tomorrow River Concerts 
Presents: Lou & Peter Berryman 
February 18, 7:30pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5202 

Monteverdi Chorale presents: 
Sweetheart Cabaret
February 19, 5:30pm 	
Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center
1001 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-342-5636 | MonteverdiChorale.org

CWSO Concert III – Magic, 
Mystery, and More!
February 25-26, Sat. 7:30pm, Sun. 4pm
@1800 Theater
1800 Northpoint Dr., Stevens Point
715-345-7726 | CWSO.org

March
The Miracle Worker 
March 3-5 (also March 9-11), Fri.-Sat. 7:30pm, 
Sun. 2pm
Noel Fine Arts Center, UW-Stevens Point
715-346-4100 | UWSP.edu/theatre-dance

Point Bock Run
March 4, noon
Stevens Point Brewery
2617 Water St., Stevens Point
715-344-9310 | PointBockRun.com

Tomorrow River Concerts 
Presents: John Smith 
March 11, 7:30pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5202

EgoCon 2017
March 25, 9:30am-5pm, evening games  
until 11pm 
Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center 
1001 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-298-1640

April
“Over There”
April 6
Heritage Park
Washington St. and Willow Dr., Plover
PCHSWI.org

January
Point Dance Ensemble 
Choreography Showcase
January 14, 2pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-592-4140 | PointDance.org

Portage County Master 
Gardeners - Garden Dreams
January 21, 8:30am-3pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5202 

Tomorrow River Concerts 
Presents: LJ Booth & Chris Kokesh
January 21, 7:30pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5202 

Arctic Run Model Railroad 
Show and Sale
January 21-22, Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 10am-4pm
Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center
1001 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-341-8228 | TrainWeb.org/cwmr

February
UWSP Arts Bash
February 4, 7-10:30pm
Carlsten Art Gallery, UW-Stevens Point
Noel Fine Arts Center, UW-Stevens Point
715-346-4920 | ArtsBash.com

Events subject to change. For the latest 
info, visit StevensPointArea.com.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    21

 | The Hidden Studios Art Tour 
showcases galleries and artists 
across Portage County.

 | The outdoor Riverfront Jazz 
Festival, held each Labor Day 
weekend, is the largest of its 
kind in Wisconsin.

 | Art in the Park Stevens Point 
brings vendors, food, music 
and more to the banks of the 
Wisconsin River.

 | Celebrate Plover offers fun 
for the whole family, including 
food, craft vendors, live music 
and fireworks!

Portage County Taste of Wine 
and Cheese
April 7, 7-10pm
Noel Group Hangar, Stevens Point Municipal Airport
4501 Hwy. 66, Stevens Point
715-341-4386 | BGClubPC.org

Danstage 2016
April 7-10 (also April 13-15), Fri.-Sat. 7:30pm, 
Sun. 2pm
Jenkins Theatre, UW-Stevens Point
Noel Fine Arts Center
715-346-4100 | UWSP.edu/theatre-dance

Tomorrow River Concerts 
Presents: Mike Dowling
April 8, 7:30pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5202

90FM Trivia, World’s Largest 
Trivia Contest 
April 21-23
Communication Arts Center, UW-Stevens Point
715-370-0649 | 90FMTrivia.org

CWSO Concert IV – A Notable Feast
April 22-23, Sat. 7:30pm, Sun. 4pm
@1800 Theater
1800 Northpoint Dr., Stevens Point
715-345-7726 | CWSO.org

Monteverdi Chorale Spring 
Concert
April 29, 7:30pm
St. Paul’s United Methodist Church
600 Wilshire Blvd., Stevens Point
715-342-5636 | MonteverdiChorale.org

Monteverdi Chorale Spring 
Concert
April 30, 3pm 
Holy Spirit Parish
838 Fremont St., Stevens Point
715-342-5636 | MonteverdiChorale.org

May
“Blood Wedding”
May 5-7 (also May 10- 12), Fri.-Sat. 7:30pm, 
Sun. 2pm
Noel Fine Arts Center, UW-Stevens Point
715-346-4100 | UWSP.edu/theatre-dance 

Portage County Cultural Festival
May 6, 10am-5pm
Stevens Point Area Senior High School
1201 Northpoint Dr., Stevens Point
715-341-1525 | PortageCountyCulturalFestival.org

Wisconsin Federation of Stamp 
Clubs 86th Annual Convention
May 6-7, Sat. 9am-5pm, and Sun. 9am-4pm
Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center
1001 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-341-5555 | WFSCStamps.org

PedaLoops
May 13, 8am-4pm
Standing Rocks County Park
7695 Standing Rocks Rd., Stevens Point
715-344-2556 | ActivePortageCounty.com

Amherst Quilt, Craft and Amish 
Furniture Auction
May 20, 7am-3pm 	
Portage County Fairgrounds
4504 Fairground Rd., Amherst
920-450-1843 | MaderAuction.com

Polka Pow-Wow Spring Fling
May 28, 1-5pm 
Moose Family Center
1025 Second St. N., Stevens Point
PolishHeritageAwareness.com

June
St. Joseph Parish Picnic
June 2-4, 8am-6pm
1709 Wyatt Ave., Stevens Point
715-341-1617 | TogetherInFaith.org

Golden Sands Home Builders 
Association Parade of Homes
June 2-5, Fri. 4-8pm, Sat.-Sun. 11am-6pm,  
Mon. 4-8pm
Throughout Portage County
715-341-3536 | GSHBA.org

Walk Wisconsin – Walking 
Marathon and Kids Walk 
Wisconsin
June 3
Pfiffner Pioneer Park
1100 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-2556 | ActivePortageCounty.com

Wisconsin Korean War 
Veterans Memorial Ceremony 
and Program
June 5, 11am
Worzella Pines Park
1505 Maple Dr., Plover
KoreanMemorial.org

Stevens Point City Band 
Concerts
June 7 (also June 14, 21 and 28), 7pm 
Pfiffner Pioneer Park Bandshell
1100 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point
715-345-0061

St. Peter’s Parish Picnic
June 10-11
800 Fourth Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-6115 | StPeter.us

MREA Energy Fair
June 16-18
MREA Renew the Earth Institute
7558 Deer Rd., Custer
715-592-6595 | MidwestRenew.org

St. Stephens Parish Picnic
June 18
1401 Clark St., Stevens Point
715-344-3319 | SaintStephenParish.webs.com

July
Riverfront Rendezvous
June 30-July 2, 10am-10pm
Pfiffner Pioneer Park
1100 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point
715-346-1531 | StevensPoint.com/rr

St. Mary of Mt. Carmel - 
Fancher Church Picnic
July 2
3395 Cty. Trk. K, Amherst
715-824-3455

Stevens Point City Band 
Concerts
July 5 (also July 12, 19 and 26), 7pm
Pfiffner Pioneer Park Bandshell
1100 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point
715-345-0061

Iola Old Car Show and  
Swap Meet
July 6-8, 6am-7pm
160 N. Chet Krause Dr., Iola
715-445-4000 | IolaOldCarShow.com

St. Bronislava Parish Festival
July 9, 8am-7pm 
3200 Plover Rd., Plover
715-344-4326 | StBrons.com

Portage County Fair of Amherst
July 13-16, Opens 5pm Thurs.
4504 Fairgrounds Rd., Amherst
888-221-4714 | AmherstFair.com

Portage County Master 
Gardeners – 20th Annual 
Garden Parade
July 14-15, Fri. 2-7pm, Sat. 10am-4pm
Throughout Portage County
715-346-1316

St. Mary’s – Torun Picnic
July 15-16
589 Dewey Dr., Stevens Point
715-344-2599

Holy Spirit Parish “SpiritFEST”
July 23, 10:30am-7pm
St. Stanislaus Church
838 Fremont St., Stevens Point
715-344-9117 | HolySpiritStevensPoint.org

Celebrate Plover
July 29, 9am-midnight 
Lake Pacawa Park
1831 Maple Dr., Plover
715-345-5258



22    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

IOLA 26TH ANNUAL

WITH VINTAGE TRACTORS 
& EQUIPMENT 

August 12-13, 2017 
Iola, Wisconsin

WATCH FOR UPCOMING ATTRACTIONS!
www.iolaoldcarshow.com

e-mail : information@iolaoldcarshow.com
Iola Old Car Show, Inc.

PO Box 1-Iola, WI 54945
715-445-4000

Military Vehicles & Equipment • 
Parades • Swap Meet •

• WWII Battle Re-enactments 
Each Day • Vietnam Battle 

Re-enactments (Sat. Only) •
• Guest Speaker (Sat. Only) • 

M35A2 (Deuce and A Half) Truck 
Rides • (Sat. Only) •

• Living History Encampment • 
Demonstrations & Activities •

• Gun Show: Vintage Weapons 
& Memorabilia

715-445-4005
www.iolavms.com
mary@iolaoldcarshow.com

August
Stevens Point City Band Concert
August 2, 7pm
Pfiffner Pioneer Park Bandshell
1100 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point
715-345-0061

Annual Midwest Recumbent Rally
August 4-6, Fri. 10am-7pm, Sat. 10am-6pm, 
Sun. 8am-2pm
Hostel Shoppe
3201 John Joanis Dr., Stevens Point
715-341-2453 | HostelShoppe.com

St. Adalbert’s Church Picnic
August 6
3305 St. Adalbert Rd., Rosholt
715-677-4519 | SaintAdalbertRosholt.org

Iola Vintage Military Show
August 12-13, 8am-6pm
160 N. Chet Krause Dr., Iola
715-445-4005 | IolaVMS.com

St. Bartholomew’s Church Picnic
August 13
2493 Cty. Rd. M, Stevens Point
715-344-3003 

Little Britches Rodeo
August 18-20
4504 Fairgrounds Rd., Amherst

Sacred Heart Church Picnic
August 20
7376 Church St., Custer
715-592-4221 | SacredHeartPolonia.com 

Amherst Quilt, Craft and Amish 
Furniture Auction
August 26, 7am-3pm 
4504 Fairground Rd., Amherst
920-450-1843 | MaderAuction.com

St. Mary’s Parish Picnic
August 27
Lions Park
Fourth St. & Cty. Rd. J, Arnott
715-592-4330

September
Portage County Fair
September 1-4, 8am-10pm
186 E. Forest St., Rosholt
715-667-4802 | RosholtFair.com

Riverfront Jazz Festival
September 2-3, 3-10pm
Pfiffner Pioneer Park Bandshell
1100 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point 
RiverfrontJazzFestival.com 

Pacelli High School Panacea
September 8-10, Fri. 4-11pm, Sat. 11am-11pm, 
Sun. 11am-6pm 
1301 Maria Dr., Stevens Point
715-341-2445 | SPACS.K12.WI.us/panacea

Celebrate Amherst River Fest
September 9
Main St., Amherst

Federal Duck Stamp Contest 2017
September 15-16
Noel Fine Arts Center, UW-Stevens Point 
703-358-2145 | FWS.gov/birds/get-involved/duck-
stamp.php

48th Annual Art in the Park
September 16, 10am-4pm
Pfiffner Pioneer Park
1100 Crosby Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-8901 | ArtInTheParkStevensPoint.org

Dozynki Harvest Fest
September 17, noon-6pm
Moose Family Center 
1025 Second St., Stevens Point
PolishHeritageAwareness.com

17th Annual Woodcarvers Show 
and Competition
September 23-24, Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 9am-
4pm
Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center
1001 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-341-2214 | WisconsinRiverWoodcarvers.org

October
Hidden Studios Art Tour: Art 
Along the Ice Age Trail
October 6-8, Fri. and Sat. 10am-5pm, Sun. 
11am-4pm
715-366-7863 | HiddenStudiosArtTour.com

Moon Walk Wisconsin
October 7, 5:30pm
Tomorrow River State Trail
1850 Plover Rd., Plover 
715-344-2556 | ActivePortageCounty.com

The River Run
October 14
Central Waters Brewing Company
351 Allen St., Amherst
715-824-2739 | CentralWaters.com

CWSO Concert 
October 14-15, Sat. 7:30pm, Sun. 4pm
@1800 Theater
1800 Northpoint Dr., Stevens Point
715-345-7726 | CWSO.org

November
Smokey Express Community 
Christmas Show
November 3-5, Fri. 7pm; Sat. 1pm, 4pm and 
7pm; Sun. 1pm and 4pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-2525 | SmokeyExpress.com



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    23

PFIFFNER 
PIONEER PARK

Stevens Point City Band
Wednesdays: June 7 - August 2, 7-8 p.m.

Riverfront Jazz Festival
Saturday, September 3 - Sunday, September 4 

Live Jazz, Food

Riverfront Rendezvous – Annual 4th of July Festival
 Friday June 30 - Sunday July 2

Bands, Boat Parade, Fishing Tournament, Fireworks Sunday Night
Food, Refreshments, Kids’ Day and much more!

Pfiffner Pioneer Park is located along the Wisconsin River, 
adjacent to Historic Downtown Stevens Point

SPONSORED BY: 

Stevens Point Parks, Recreation & Forestry Department
2442 Sims Avenue • Stevens Point, WI 54481

715-346-1531 • StevensPoint.com/parks
Date and times are subject to change.

Annual Art in the Park
Saturday, September 16

Arts & Crafts, Children’s Activities

Celebrate Your Event at 
SentryWorld

Whether you’re looking for the  
ultimate wedding venue or planning 
a meeting or other special event, 
SentryWorld sets a new standard for 
unparalleled ambiance and service. 

Located next to our breathtaking 
golf course, our gorgeously  
renovated, state-of-the-art facility 
can accommodate up to 1,000 
guests, and our full-service staff 
is ready to meet and exceed your 
every need. 

Make your special event one never to 
be forgotten. Host it at SentryWorld.

601 N. Michigan Avenue, Stevens Point, WI 54481

Visit sentryworld.com  
or call 715-345-1600,  

toll free 866-479-6753  
for more information

Tinsel Trail
November 19, 9am-4pm 
Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center
1001 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-0200

December
CWSO Concert 
December 2-3, Sat. 7:30pm, Sun. 4pm
@1800 Theater
1800 Northpoint Dr., Stevens Point
715-345-7726 | CWSO.org

Tomorrow River Christmas 
Craft Show
December 2-3, Sat. 9am-5pm, Sun. 10am-3pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5202 |  JensenCenter.org

Tomorrow River Lions Club 
Children’s Christmas Party
December 16, 10am-1pm
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5202 |  JensenCenter.org



24    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

NOW ALSO LOCATED AT 

2049 W Broadway Rd, Mesa, AZ, 85202

JAG, TRIBAL, SYMPLI 

The Companion Shop is a dog and cat 
specialty store devoted to providing 
unique, quality products for you and 
your furry family. We have a wide 

selection of treats, toys, gifts, fresh 
bakery, and more to give your 

companions the life they deserve. 

Open Mon-Fri 9-6, Sat 9-4, Sun 11-3

The Companion Shop
Dog & Cat Specialty Store

937 Main Street 
Stevens Point, WI 54481
715-344-2821

www.companionshop.com

Robin’s Nest Gifts
1129 Main Street
715-254-0974
People eager to decorate their homes
will �nd inspiration at Robin’s Nest.
�e store also features a year-round
Christmas room. Mon-Sat, 10am-5pm.

1028 Main Street
Downtown Stevens Point, WI 54481

(715) 342-4891
kindredspiritbooks@sbcglobal.net 

 Find us on Facebook!

Kindred Spirit Books
Music & Gifts

“Transcend the Everyday”



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    25

Bead Shop? Rock Shop? 
What Shop? This Shop!

Rocks and Beads from all over the world!

* Beads * Geodes * Crystals * Fossils *
* Minerals * Jewelry * Books * Classes *

*Jewelry Repairs * Gifts *

1043 Main Street
Downtown Stevens Point , WI 54481

715-344-1998
blue-bead.com

If you don‛t have the time, bring 
your idea to us and we‛ll make the 
unique gift you‛ve been looking for.

COZY KITCHEN

Daily Specials • Pies • Soups
LOW PRICES • QUICK SERVICE
DINNER • LUNCH • BREAKFAST

ICE CREAM • DESSERTS
OUTDOOR PATIO

Carryouts Available

Monday–Friday 6am-7pm
Saturday 6am-2pm • Closed Sunday
Serving breakfast all day, every day

AS ALWAYS FRESH

1338 3rd Street, Stevens Point

715-344-8620

Over 400 Boats in Stock

Stevens Point
944 Main Street 

Main Street Downtown
Stevens Point WI 54481

715-344-3483
Open Mon-Sat

Wausau
On the Wisconsin River

106 East Wausau Ave
Wausau WI 54403

715-845-3483
Summer Open 7 Days

Moonstruck Truffles • Fine Chocolates • Old-Time Candy
Greeting Cards • Stationery • Offbeat Gifts



26    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

1009 First Street, Stevens Point
715.345.0471 EmyJs.com

Serving Food Daily
at the Emy J’s Cafe’

Local ingredients
Unique menu
Solar Powered

Roasting all Fair Trade and
Organic Coffees on site

Ice Cream from Madison, WI by
Chocolate Shoppe Ice Cream

Smoothies made with all real fruit,
yogurt and locally produced honey

Breakfast   Lunch
OPEN DAILY 7AM -2PM

341-1133

The Wooden Chair  1059 Main Street • Downtown Stevens Point  

   WINNING AWARDS FOR THE BEST BREAKFAST & LUNCH SIX YEARS RUNNING

SERVING NATURAL & HEALTHY FOODS
Enjoy some of the most unique sandwich items & omelettes. 

GLUTEN-FREE & HEALTHY OPTIONS AVAILABLE

VISIT US ON 
TRIPADVISOR  
&TRAVELOCITY

Breakfast   Lunch
OPEN DAILY 7AM -2PM

341-1133

The Wooden Chair  1059 Main Street • Downtown Stevens Point  

   WINNING AWARDS FOR THE BEST BREAKFAST & LUNCH SIX YEARS RUNNING

SERVING NATURAL & HEALTHY FOODS
Enjoy some of the most unique sandwich items & omelettes. 

GLUTEN-FREE & HEALTHY OPTIONS AVAILABLE

VISIT US ON 
TRIPADVISOR  
&TRAVELOCITY

Breakfast   Lunch
OPEN DAILY 7AM -2PM

341-1133

The Wooden Chair  1059 Main Street • Downtown Stevens Point  

   WINNING AWARDS FOR THE BEST BREAKFAST & LUNCH SIX YEARS RUNNING

SERVING NATURAL & HEALTHY FOODS
Enjoy some of the most unique sandwich items & omelettes. 

GLUTEN-FREE & HEALTHY OPTIONS AVAILABLE

VISIT US ON 
TRIPADVISOR  
&TRAVELOCITY

Breakfast   Lunch
OPEN DAILY 7AM -2PM

341-1133

The Wooden Chair  1059 Main Street • Downtown Stevens Point  

   WINNING AWARDS FOR THE BEST BREAKFAST & LUNCH SIX YEARS RUNNING

SERVING NATURAL & HEALTHY FOODS
Enjoy some of the most unique sandwich items & omelettes. 

GLUTEN-FREE & HEALTHY OPTIONS AVAILABLE

VISIT US ON 
TRIPADVISOR  
&TRAVELOCITY

Creating Art for the Community 
and a Community for Artists

1108 Main St., Stevens Point
715-345-2888

www.qartists.com

A beautiful gallery showcasing 
fine artworks by member artists.
Paintings, drawings, pottery,
sculpture, jewelry, fiber and 
more — all made locally. 

Q GALLERY

 CARRY-OUT AVAILABLE 

HOME-STYLE COOKING WITH FRESH INGREDIENTSHOME-STYLE COOKING WITH FRESH INGREDIENTS

4 Discovery Exhibits
4 Create It! Art Room!
4 Toddler Music

EXPLORE. DISCOVER. CREATE.

1100 Main Street
Downtown Stevens Point

4 Weekly Programs
4 Field Trips
4 Birthday Parties

Visit:  
cwChildrensMuseum.org  

or call 715-344-2003 
for more information



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    27

598 Seagull Drive Mosinee, WI 54455
715.693.3205

Sun 9am-5pm, Mon-Sat 8am-5pm

www.mullinscheese.com
www.mullinswhey.com

Factory Direct, Gifts, Sausages,
Over 100 varieties of cheese,

Deep Fried & Fresh Curds
Our Own Take & Bake Pizzas,

Instant Whey Protein
Isolate Powder



28    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Kayak Rental, Paddleboard Rental,
Party Room Rental

1126 Cty Rd DB Mosinee, WI 54455
715-341-2232 715-341-2232 

1126 Cty Rd DB Mosinee, WI 54455

Friday Fish Fry, Broasted Chicken, Prime Rib Saturdays, Pizza & Seafood!

bullheadsbargrill.combullheadsbargrill.com
Open Year RoundOpen Year Round

3368 Campsite Drive Stevens Point, WI 54482   715-344-5990

Dock & Lift
Sales • Service • Installation • Removal

Boat Storage
Pontoon Rentals
Boat Slip Rentals

on Lake DuBay

715.344.2628

tikibeachllc.com

1135 CTY Rd DB, Mosinee, WI 54455

dubaywaters.com



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    29

Airport
CENTRAL WISCONSIN AIRPORT
100 CWA Dr., Mosinee
715-693-2147 | Fly-CWA.org
Central Wisconsin Airport offers daily flights to 
Minneapolis/St. Paul, Detroit and Chicago on Delta, 
United and American Airlines. See ad, this page

Car Rentals
AVIS RENT A CAR
151 CWA Dr. #120, Mosinee
715-693-3025 | Avis.com
Serving the Stevens Point community through our 
Central Wisconsin Airport location in Mosinee. 
Competitive daily, weekly and one-way rates and a 
wide variety of vehicles.

Shuttle Services
COURTESY CAB
5622 Hwy. B, Stevens Point
715-342-8863
Safe, clean vehicles with courteous drivers. Service 
available throughout the greater Stevens Point 
Area, including airport service. Also available for 
large groups. See ad, this page

LAMERS BUS LINES, INC.  
2611 W. Grand Ave., Wisconsin Rapids
715-421-2400 | GoLamers.com
Group charters, escorted tours and custom tour 
planning. Fleet includes deluxe motorcoaches, 
mini-coaches, school buses and limo coaches. 
Daily routes with stops in Madison, Milwaukee  
and Wausau.

XECUTIVE LIMOUSINE 
Plover
715-344-1153 | XecutiveLimousine.com
Central Wisconsin’s Premier Limousine and Bus 
Service for over 13 years. Fully insured, licensed 
and inspected with modern vehicles and professional 
drivers to ensure a safe and pleasant experience. 

Driving Distances
Chicago ..................................................... 244 miles
Eau Claire .................................................. 110 miles
Green Bay ................................................... 86 miles
Madison .................................................... 110 miles
Milwaukee ................................................. 150 miles
Minneapolis .............................................. 195 miles

715-342-8863

Safe

Clean vehicles

Courteous drivers

Airport
transportation

available

Also available for
large groups

94

90
90

90

94

94

39

94

43

41

41

151

53

53

10

10

61

51

51

51

2

8
8

8

Madison

Appleton

Green Bay

Eau Claire

Milwaukee

Superior

Plover
Stevens

Point

You can reach the Stevens Point 
Area via Hwy. 10 and I-39. Central 
Wisconsin Airport offers flights 
from Detroit, Chicago, Milwaukee 
and Minneapolis. Courtesy Cab 
provides airport transportation 
and car rentals are also available. 
Lamers offers regional ground 
transportation, connecting 
to Amtrak, Greyhound and 
Mitchell International Airport. 
Stevens Point Transit offers 
local public transportation. Visit 
StevensPoint.com/transit.



International Bank of Amherst

Amherst Village Hall

Falcon One Stop

Lettie W. Jensen
Community Center

King Cone

The Amherst Inn
Bed & Breakfast

The Landmark

AMHERSTAMHERST
The Amherst Inn Bed & Breakfast

303 S. Main St., 715-824-2326

Amherst Marine
422 S. Main St., 715-824-5635

AmherstMarine.com

Antiquity Acres Greenhouse
and General Store

8636 Cty. Rd. B, 715-572-8562
AntiquityAcres.com

Central Waters Brewing Company
351 Allen St., 715-824-2739

CentralWaters.com

Falcon One Stop
168 N. Main St., 715-824-5546

International Bank of Amherst
Member FDIC

103 S. Main St., 715-824-3325
IBAmherst.com

King Cone
445 Wilson St., 715-824-5464

2534 Post Rd., Plover, 715-345-1855
KingConeHomemadeIceCream.com

The Landmark
102 S. Main St., 715-824-2200 

Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., 715-824-5202

Ruby Coffee Roasters
9515 Water St., 715-254-1592

RubyCoffeeRoasters.com

Tomorrow River Business Association
P.O. Box 223, 715-824-5546

Village of Amherst
160 Mill St., 715-824-5613
AmherstWI.govoffice2.com

Greenhouse& General Store

Antiquity Acres

There’s No Place Like ItThere’s No Place Like It
January
14 Point Dance Ensemble presents: 
 Choreography Showcase   
 2 p.m.
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

21 Portage County Master 
 Gardeners - Garden Dreams
 8:30 a.m. - 3 p.m.
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

21 Tomorrow River Concerts 
 present LJ Booth & Chris Kokesh
 7:30 p.m. 
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
 Tickets $12 General, $10 Seniors & 
 Students, Tickets available at Lettie
 W. Jensen Community Center

February
18 Tomorrow River Concerts 
 present Lou & Peter Berryman
 7:30 p.m.  
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
 Tickets $12 General, $10 Seniors & 
 Students, Tickets available at Lettie
 W. Jensen Community Center

March
11 Tomorrow River Concerts 
 present John Smith
 7:30 p.m. 
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
 Tickets $12 General, $10 Seniors & 
 Students, Tickets available at Lettie
 W. Jensen Community Center

April
8 Tomorrow River Concerts
 present Mike Dowling
 7:30 p.m. 
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
 Tickets $12 General, $10 Seniors & 
 Students, Tickets available at Lettie
 W. Jensen Community Center

May
6  Swap a Rama

13 Annual Jensen Community
 Center Plant Sale
 8 a.m. - 1 p.m.
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

20  Amherst Quilt, Craft and Amish 
 Furniture Auction
 Amherst Fair Grounds

July
13-16 Portage County Fair of Amherst
 Amherst Fair Grounds

August
6 Hostel Shoppe Recumbent Rally  
 8 a.m. - 2 p.m.

18-20 Little Britches Rodeo
 Amherst Fair Grounds

 26  Amherst Quilt, Craft and Amish
 Furniture Auction
 Amherst Fair Grounds

September 
9 Celebrate Amherst River Fest

October
14 Annual Jensen Center Benefit:
 The River Run at Central 
 Waters Brewery
 10 a.m.
 Central Waters Brewing Company

November
3-5 Smokey Express Community
 Christmas Show  
 Fri. 7 p.m.; Sat. 1 p.m., 4 p.m. and 
 7 p.m.; Sun. 1 p.m. and 4 p.m. 
 Tickets $10 at smokeyexpress.com
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center  

December
2-3 Tomorrow River Christmas 
 Craft Show   
 Sat. 9 a.m.-5 p.m.; 
 Sun. 10 a.m.-3 p.m.
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

16 Tomorrow River Lions Club 
 Children’s Christmas Party   
 10 a.m.-1 p.m.-Free
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

For the most updated events list,
visit jensencenter.org

AMHERST AREA 2017 EVENTS



International Bank of Amherst

Amherst Village Hall

Falcon One Stop

Lettie W. Jensen
Community Center

King Cone

The Amherst Inn
Bed & Breakfast

The Landmark

AMHERSTAMHERST
The Amherst Inn Bed & Breakfast

303 S. Main St., 715-824-2326

Amherst Marine
422 S. Main St., 715-824-5635

AmherstMarine.com

Antiquity Acres Greenhouse
and General Store

8636 Cty. Rd. B, 715-572-8562
AntiquityAcres.com

Central Waters Brewing Company
351 Allen St., 715-824-2739

CentralWaters.com

Falcon One Stop
168 N. Main St., 715-824-5546

International Bank of Amherst
Member FDIC

103 S. Main St., 715-824-3325
IBAmherst.com

King Cone
445 Wilson St., 715-824-5464

2534 Post Rd., Plover, 715-345-1855
KingConeHomemadeIceCream.com

The Landmark
102 S. Main St., 715-824-2200 

Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
487 N. Main St., 715-824-5202

Ruby Coffee Roasters
9515 Water St., 715-254-1592

RubyCoffeeRoasters.com

Tomorrow River Business Association
P.O. Box 223, 715-824-5546

Village of Amherst
160 Mill St., 715-824-5613
AmherstWI.govoffice2.com

Greenhouse& General Store

Antiquity Acres

There’s No Place Like ItThere’s No Place Like It
January
14 Point Dance Ensemble presents: 
 Choreography Showcase   
 2 p.m.
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

21 Portage County Master 
 Gardeners - Garden Dreams
 8:30 a.m. - 3 p.m.
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

21 Tomorrow River Concerts 
 present LJ Booth & Chris Kokesh
 7:30 p.m. 
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
 Tickets $12 General, $10 Seniors & 
 Students, Tickets available at Lettie
 W. Jensen Community Center

February
18 Tomorrow River Concerts 
 present Lou & Peter Berryman
 7:30 p.m.  
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
 Tickets $12 General, $10 Seniors & 
 Students, Tickets available at Lettie
 W. Jensen Community Center

March
11 Tomorrow River Concerts 
 present John Smith
 7:30 p.m. 
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
 Tickets $12 General, $10 Seniors & 
 Students, Tickets available at Lettie
 W. Jensen Community Center

April
8 Tomorrow River Concerts
 present Mike Dowling
 7:30 p.m. 
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center
 Tickets $12 General, $10 Seniors & 
 Students, Tickets available at Lettie
 W. Jensen Community Center

May
6  Swap a Rama

13 Annual Jensen Community
 Center Plant Sale
 8 a.m. - 1 p.m.
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

20  Amherst Quilt, Craft and Amish 
 Furniture Auction
 Amherst Fair Grounds

July
13-16 Portage County Fair of Amherst
 Amherst Fair Grounds

August
6 Hostel Shoppe Recumbent Rally  
 8 a.m. - 2 p.m.

18-20 Little Britches Rodeo
 Amherst Fair Grounds

 26  Amherst Quilt, Craft and Amish
 Furniture Auction
 Amherst Fair Grounds

September 
9 Celebrate Amherst River Fest

October
14 Annual Jensen Center Benefit:
 The River Run at Central 
 Waters Brewery
 10 a.m.
 Central Waters Brewing Company

November
3-5 Smokey Express Community
 Christmas Show  
 Fri. 7 p.m.; Sat. 1 p.m., 4 p.m. and 
 7 p.m.; Sun. 1 p.m. and 4 p.m. 
 Tickets $10 at smokeyexpress.com
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center  

December
2-3 Tomorrow River Christmas 
 Craft Show   
 Sat. 9 a.m.-5 p.m.; 
 Sun. 10 a.m.-3 p.m.
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

16 Tomorrow River Lions Club 
 Children’s Christmas Party   
 10 a.m.-1 p.m.-Free
 Lettie W. Jensen Community Center

For the most updated events list,
visit jensencenter.org

AMHERST AREA 2017 EVENTS



32    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Sample this
Check out some of the Stevens Point Area’s biggest hits with this 
popular setlist.

 | The zesty tequila shrimp 
appetizer at Water Street 
Grille in downtown Stevens 
Point.

 | The Wisconsin seared 
trout po’ boy sandwich with 
sriracha aioli at Christian’s 
Bistro in Plover.

Enjoy the classic charm of an antique 
dining chair while you savor breakfast 
at the Wooden Chair in Stevens 
Point. The award-winning restaurant 
serves hungry diners daily in a historic 
downtown building that was formerly 
a bank.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    33

 | The monster burger 
topped with porter cheese 
sauce at the Tiki Beach Bar & 
Grill.

 |  Die happy with the killer 
steak sandwich, served at the 
Landmark Coffeehouse in 
Amherst.

 |  Brotomushepperasheese 
breakfast at The Wooden 
Chair in Stevens Point – it’s a 
mouthful!  

 |  The buttermilk-fried 
calamari & jalapeño appetizer 
at Father Fats in Stevens 
Point. 

Casual Dining
AL’S DINER 
3324 Jefferson St., Stevens Point
715-345-2300 
The area’s “best kept secret” serving great food, 
friendly service and a smile! Stop in for pancakes 
fluffier than Busha’s nightgown.

AMBER GRILL  
1001 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-9808 | AmberGrillRestaurant.com
Enjoy our signature restaurant adjacent to the 
Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center. Open 
daily. Featuring an array of house specialties. Live 
entertainment weekly in summer.

ARBUCKLES EATERY & PUB 
1320 Strongs Ave., Stevens Point
715-341-2444 | ArbucklesEateryAndPub.com
Home of the “Marathon of Beers.” American and 
Italian. Children’s menu. Outdoor patio seating 
available. Carry-outs available. See ad, pg. 36

BUFFALO WILD WINGS   
5370 US Hwy. 10 E., Stevens Point
715-344-3287 | BuffaloWildWings.com
You’ll find more than just wings at this fun, high-
energy sports bar, featuring Signature Sauces 
and Seasonings. Menu features include salads, 
appetizers, burgers and specialty items.  
See ad, pg. 34

BULLHEADS BAR AND GRILL 
3368 Campsite Dr., Stevens Point
715-344-5990 | BullheadsBarGrill.com
Located on the beautiful Wisconsin River at  
Rivers Edge Campground. Open year-round. 
Friday night fish fry. Saturday night prime rib.  
See ad, pg. 28

CHEF C’S MUNCHIE MOBILE 
Stevens Point
715-544-1744 | Facebook.com/ChefCFoodTruck
A new food truck owned and operated by the 
owners of Father Fats, Christian’s Bistro & El Jefe! 
Follow us on Facebook for location and menu 
info. Available for catering and private parties!

CLEAR WATER HARBOR 
N2757 Cty. Hwy. QQ, Waupaca
715-258-2866 | ClearWaterHarbor.com
Waterfront restaurant and bar. Visit “MOO’s” for 
frozen treats, next to outdoor playground. Chain 
O’ Lakes cruises on the Chief and Lady of the 
Lakes. Great spot for entertainment.  
See ad, pg. 37

COZY KITCHEN 
1338 Third St., Stevens Point
715-344-8620
Stevens Point’s oldest established restaurant. 
Featuring homemade soups, pies, desserts, 
made-to-order food. Daily specials. Serving 
breakfast all day, every day. Outdoor seating. 
Carry-out available. See ad, pg. 25Photo by john Hartman - Contemporary Photography



34    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

7

Stevens Point’s only real street-style Mexican 
restaurant with an authentic menu, 

the best tequila selection, 
and hand-crafted 

cocktails! 

Tues - Sun 
4pm to 9pm

924 Clark Street
Downtown Stevens Point

715.544.1744

www.eljefe-taqueria.com

EL JEFE TACOS Y TEQUILA 
924 Clark St., Stevens Point
715-544-1744 | ElJefe-Taqueria.com
Authentic Mexican cuisine interpreted by the  
creative minds that brought you Christian’s Bistro 
and Father Fats. Signature margaritas, unique 
cocktails and over 60 tequilas! Catering available. 
See ad, this page

EMY J’S COFFEE HOUSE & CAFé 
1009 First St., Stevens Point
715-345-0471 | EmyJs.com
Coffee, ice cream, smoothies and café all under 
one roof. Fair trade/organic coffees roasted onsite, 
serving Wisconsin-made ice cream, fresh fruit 
smoothies and unique, locally sourced food!  
See ad, pg. 26

HILLTOP PUB & GRILL 
4901 Main St., Stevens Point
715-341-3037 | HilltopPubAndGrill.com
10am-10pm daily, 10am-11pm weekends. Our 
casual atmosphere at the Hilltop is complemented 
by good food, spirits and Wisconsin beer. A place 
you’ll want to visit again. See ad, pg. 38

THE LANDMARK 
102 S. Main St., Amherst
715-824-2200 | TheLandmarkCoffeehouse.com
Relax and enjoy a specialty coffee or tea drink in 
our warm, historic atmosphere. Unique selection 
of breakfast and lunch options. Fresh-baked goods 
daily, wine, beer and smoothies. Free WiFi.  
See ad, pg. 30

PJ’S RESTAURANT 
601 N. Michigan Ave., Stevens Point
715-345-1600 | SentryWorld.com/home/
page/-restaurant-about
Vision. Warmth. Personality. Good taste. And a 
healthy dose of food that makes Wisconsin great! 
Indoor and outdoor seating with fire pits makes PJ’s 
the perfect place to enjoy a good meal.  
See ad, pg. 37

SUBWAY   
135 N. Division St. | 715-341-7777
201 W. Clark St. | 715-342-1438
28 Park Ridge Dr. | 715-342-4408
1201 Badger Ave. | 715-295-0804 
5601 Carrie Frost Dr. | 715-544-4436
250 Crossroads Dr. | 715-254-2100  
3296 Church St. | 715-544-6344
Subway.com | TeamSchierl.com
Subway offers breakfast, catering and party platters.

WATER STREET GRILLE 
1410 Third St., Stevens Point
715-344-2070 
Home-style cooking with fresh ingredients. Offers 
large variety of delicious entrees, great sandwiches 
and vegetarian options. Friday fish fry. Mon.-Sat. 
Carry-out. See ad, pg. 26



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    35

THE WOODEN CHAIR 
1059 Main St., Stevens Point
715-341-1133 
TheWoodenChairStevensPoint.com
Old-fashioned charm with our unique, antique 
chairs. Serving natural and healthier foods daily, 
7am-2pm. The best omelets, home-baked goodies 
& specialty sandwiches. Check Facebook for daily 
specials. See ad, pg. 26

Fine Dining
CHRISTIAN’S BISTRO 
3066 Village Park Dr., Plover
715-344-3100 | ChristiansBistro.com
Traditional foods prepared with the finest  
ingredients. Fish flown in daily, local produce, 
made-from-scratch sauces and house-smoked 
meats. Expansive wine list, attentive service.  
Catering available.

FATHER FATS PUBLIC HOUSE  
945 Clark St., Stevens Point
715-544-4054 | FatherFats.com
An eclectic array of influences, fresh fish and local 
ingredients come together on a menu of small 
plates designed to be shared. Outdoor seating. 
Catering available.

GRAZIES ITALIAN GRILL   
5327 Hwy. 10 E., Stevens Point
715-345-7808 | GraziesItalianGrill.com
Experience the “Fresh from Scratch Difference.” 
Specializes in handmade pastas and pizzas, also 
offers variety of wraps, panini, steaks and seafood. 
Full-service bar and a private room. See ad, pg. 36

MICHELE’S RESTAURANT & CATERING
513 Division St., Stevens Point
715-341-3363   
MichelesCateringAndRestaurant.com
Enjoy our friendly atmosphere, creative cocktails 
and the finest dining in central Wisconsin. We are 
family-owned and operated for more than 30 years. 
See ad, this page

SKY CLUB 
2202 Post Rd., Plover
715-341-4000 | SkyClubDining.com
Portage County’s premier supper club, family-
owned since 1961. Offering choice steaks and the 
finest seafood! Wine Spectator and Wine  
Enthusiast 2008 winner. Selling our famous old 
fashioned mix. See ad, pg. 38

Carldssoftserve.com Carldssoftserve.com 

It’s Fun to try It’s Fun to try 
the new place!the new place!

uwsp

Seasonal
Seasonal

Build-A-Bowl
Build-A-Bowl

ChiliChili

To GO!To GO!

 
Considered the area’s “Best Steak and Seafood House.”

Enjoy our friendly atmosphere, creative cocktails 

The Supper Club
...Reinvented

Owner: Chef Thad Jon Klasinski

Highly Recommended - A Local Favorite
We are family owned & operated for more than 34 years

 • Est. 1981

Three Time ACF “Chef of Year” Awards
Voted Best Steak House 5 years straight (2010-2015)

Voted Best Caterer (2015)
Voted Best Fine Dining (2015)

In Portage County



36    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Ice Cream
BELTS’ SOFT SERVE 
2140 Division St., Stevens Point
715-344-0049 
Cones, flurries, sundaes, shakes, slush and  
smoothies. Fresh-baked brownies, homemade 
cookie dough and peanut butter cups. Fresh 
strawberries and raspberries in season. Stevens 
Point’s favorite!

∙ Unique, time-tested pastas
∙  Freshly prepared steaks & seafood
∙ Homemade pizzas
∙ Daily drink specials

* not valid with any other discounts or offers

“FRESH FROM SCRATCH  DIFFERENCE
HOME OF THE “

Open daily from 
11am-10pm

Stevens Point: 5327 Hwy 10 E
715-345-7808

2851 S. Oneida St.  
920-499-6365

Green Bay:

BIRTHDAY MEAL ANY $30 PURCHASE*
$10 OFF $10 OFF

Follow us

GraziesItalianGrill.com

A_GZ19-1015_Stevens Point Vistors Guide Ad_Final.indd   1 10/23/15   3:23 PM

Featured in the book“AdventuresAlong theBloody Trail”

CARL D’S SOFT SERVE 
1232 Park St., Stevens Point
715-340-3390 | CarlDsSoftServe.com
Soft serve, popcorn & build-a-bowl of chili. Our 
own flavored vanilla & chocolate. Summer: 11am-
10pm. Winter: weekends. See ad, pg. 35

KING CONE 
2534 Post Rd., Plover
715-345-1855  
KingConeHomemadeIceCream.com
“Award-Winning Homemade Ice Cream.” 48 daily 
flavors of homemade ice cream. 100+ flavors 
March-October. National award winners Butter 
Pecan Kruncher, Caramel Apple Sucker and 
Lemon Pie. See ad, pg. 30, 37

Taverns & Nightlife
RUSTY’S BACKWATER SALOON 
1715 W. River Dr. W., Stevens Point
715-341-2490 | Rustys.net
Serving food and beverages, children’s menu. 
Kitchen open 11am-9:30pm daily. Canoe and  
pontoon rentals. Great bloody marys! Featured in 
the book “Adventures Along the Bloody Trail.”  
See ad, this page

TIKI BEACH BAR & GRILL 
1126 Cty. Rd. DB, Mosinee
715-341-2232 | TikiBeachLLC.com
Waterfront bar & grill, featuring full menu, outside 
bar, swimming area, sand volleyball, and kayak & 
paddleboard rentals. Dock your boat to enjoy the 
white sand beach, tanning chairs and live music. 
See ad, pg. 28

If ice cream is music to your ears, head 
to the Stevens Point Area, a hotspot 
for those who love frozen treats. Belts’ 
Soft Serve in Stevens Point offers frozen 
delights made with fresh seasonal 
berries. King Cone has 40 homemade 
flavors available daily, including national 
award-winners. Carl D’s Soft Serve 
serves up gourmet flavored popcorn, 
chili and soft-serve deliciousness. Emy 
J’s dishes up delicious Wisconsin ice 
cream and more.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    37

N2757 County Highway QQ, Waupaca, Wisconsin 54981 
Cruise and private charter info: 715-258-2866 • Restaurant & Bar: 715-258-9912

• Live Entertainment

• Large Menu

• Waterfront Dining

• Public Tours Daily In Summer

• Private Parties Available

• Pontoon Rental & Watersports: 715-258-8840 • www.clearwaterharbor.com

PJ’s – SentryWorld  
Just like home, but so 
much better
With 27 beers on tap and a menu that  
pays tribute to Wisconsin-inspired fare, 
PJ’s – SentryWorld offers daily lunch and 
dinner options to please the taste buds 
and warm the heart.

Classic Wisconsin homemade comfort food

Handmade wood-fif ired pizzas

Family-friendly atmosphere

No reservations required

Open daily at 11 a.m.

Located inside SentryWorld
601 N. Michigan Avenue, Stevens Point, WI 54481

sentryworld.com • 715-345-1600



38    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Now Selling our FAMOUS
Old Fashioned Mix. Stop in today!

 

SUPPER CLUBest. 1935

“Your Neighborhood Destination”

“Home of the fi rst EVER Salad Bar 1950.”
2202 Post Road • Plover, WI 54467

1/2 mile from most PLOVER hotels
skyclubdining.com

Serving
Saturday Night Prime Rib & Hand Cut 

Steaks, Seafood, Burgers & Pizza 

715-341-4000

Featured in the book 
Wisconsin Supper Clubs 

by Ron Faiola

W

• Enjoy our newly remodeled bar & dining rooms!
• Try our signature homemade pizza & 18 beers
   on draft!
• 125 wines by the bottle & 20 wines by the glass!
• Featured on Discover Wisconsin  

he Hilltop would like to invite you to our 
newly renovated pub and restaurant. Enter 
through a 125 year old historic beer vat, try one
of our 24 beers on tap and browse our collection 
of vintage memorabilia and photos. The Hilltop 
serves its famous fish fry every day, sandwiches, 
steaks, char burgers and more. We offer a
casual dining room, lively keg room and three 
outdoor decks. The Hilltop encourages you to
ask the locals about our good food and
friendly atmosphere.

Sunday-Thursday 10am-10pm
Friday-Saturday 10am-11pm

Newly Renovated

Exit 158/158B off I-39



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    39



Comfort hits
Enjoy rest and relaxation with a Stevens Point Area overnight stay.

 | Bring Fido: You’ll find 
plenty of pet-friendly hotels 
and resorts that are perfect for 
man’s best friend.

 | Surf’s up: Free wireless 
internet is available in all 
Stevens Point Area hotels and 
bed & breakfasts.

The Stevens Point Area offers lodging 
for any taste. Relax in the luxury of 
modern hotel, the ambiance of a 
Victorian mansion or the rustic charm 
of a cozy log cabin. Find your style and 
enjoy a perfect night’s sleep.



 | More than free muffins: 
Many lodging properties 
provide a complimentary 
breakfast to guests.

 | Wheels up: All area hotels 
and resorts have airport 
transportation service via taxi 
or shuttle.

 | Floating fun: Take a dip in 
one of the dozen hotels and 
resorts that has a swimming 
pool.

 | Move and groove: Some 
lodging includes use of a fitness 
center – other hotels are near 
beautiful trails.

Bed & Breakfasts
AMHERST INN BED & BREAKFAST 
303 S. Main St., Amherst
715-824-2326 | AmherstInn.com
Historic 24-room Victorian mansion filled with 
antiques and ambiance. Gourmet breakfast. Near 
attractions and recreational opportunities. A/C. 
See ad, pg. 30, 48

ARTHA SUSTAINABLE LIVING  
CENTER, LLC    
9784 Cty. Rd. K, Amherst
715-824-3463 | ArthaOnline.com
Renovated farmhouse on 55 acres of woods, fields 
and organic gardens. Sustainably operated with 
solar power. See ad, pg. 48

DREAMS OF YESTERYEAR 
1100 Brawley St., Stevens Point
715-341-4525 | DreamsOfYesteryear.com
Listed on National Historic Register. Located near 
historic downtown. WiFi, A/C, satellite TV. Six 
rooms, two suites, whirlpool. See ad, pg. 48

A VICTORIAN SWAN ON WATER 
1716 Water St., Stevens Point
715-345-0595 | VictorianSwan.com
Over 25 years of award-winning B&B hospitality 
in an 1889 Victorian home. Whirlpool and sauna 
suites, A/C and WiFi. See ad, pg. 48

Campgrounds
COLLINS COUNTY PARK 
2711 Cty. Rd. I, Rosholt
715-346-1433 | Co.Portage.WI.US
Covers 21 acres, has 27 campsites, an enclosed 
lodge, showers, flush toilets, areas to swim  
and sailboat.

DUBAY COUNTY PARK 
4501 Cty. Rd. E, Junction City
715-346-1433 | Co.Portage.WI.US
31 campsites, showers, flush toilets and an  
enclosed lodge highlight the 51-acre park.  
Features motorboating, water skiing, swimming 
and sailboat access.

HARTMAN CREEK STATE PARK 
N2480 Hartman Creek Rd., Waupaca
715-258-2372  
DNR.WI.gov/topic/parks/name/hartman
20 miles east of Stevens Point, near Waupaca.  
101 wooded campsites available, seasonal showers 
and dump station.

JORDAN COUNTY PARK 
1903 Cty. Hwy. Y, Stevens Point
715-346-1433 | Co.Portage.WI.US
271 acres with 25 campsites, two enclosed lodges 
and a nature trail. Swimming and boating areas. 
Showers and flush toilets.

The Stevens Point Area offers amenities 
to help visitors enjoy a slower tempo as 
they relax, renew and recharge. Spas 
are a good place to start finding a new 
vibe – they offer a full host of services, 
including hot stone, relaxation and 
deep-tissue massages. 

Relaxing concerts take place regularly 
on the UW-Stevens Point campus and 
@1800 Theater and showcase a variety 
of genres, including classical and jazz. 
Concerts by the Stevens Point City Band 
take place every Wednesday in June and 
July. The Central Wisconsin Symphony 
Orchestra offers performances 
throughout the year, including a popular 
holiday concert.

Explore beautiful art in area galleries 
like the Scarabocchio Art Museum, the 
Riverfront Arts Center, the Carlsten Art 
Gallery and Q Gallery.

Portage County is home to more than 
40 lakes and rivers, offering beautiful 
places to watch the sun set. Good 
vantage points include Bukolt Park or 
Lake Pacawa Park.



42    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

We love having 
you here!

Conveniently located on 
I-39 and Hwy. B
Indoor pool, whirlpool, fitness room
Complimentary Hot Breakfast Buffet
Complimentary High-Speed Wireless
and Wired Internet Access 
Upscale guest rooms
Cloud 9 Bed Experience
Whirlpool rooms
1 Block from Green Circle Trail 
and Plover Park
On Lake Pacawa, adjacent to Korean 
War Memorial in a park-like setting

3090 Village Park Drive
Plover, Wisconsin

715-295-9900

www.ploverstevenspoint.hamptoninn.com

Hotels
AMERICINN - PLOVER 
1501 American Dr., Plover
715-342-1244   
AmericInn.com/hotels/wi/plover
Indoor pool, whirlpool, complimentary hot break-
fast, 24-hour coffee bar, flatscreen TVs, in-room 
refrigerator & microwave, fitness center, whirlpool 
suites. Access to snowmobile trails. See ad, pg. 47

BAYMONT INN & SUITES  
247 Division St. N., Stevens Point
715-341-8888 | BaymontInns.com/hotel03356
Affordable clean hotel within walking distance of 
the Green Circle Trail, the UW-Stevens Point and 
offices of Sentry Insurance. Come experience our 
Hometown Hospitality! See ad, pg. 44

BEST WESTERN - PLOVER
5253 Harding Ave., Plover
715-544-6200 | BestWestern.com/
ploverhotelandconferencecenter
Complimentary breakfast, indoor pool, hot 
tub, exercise facility, elevator, wireless Internet, 
ice/vending, air conditioning, coffeemaker, 
microwave,refrigerator, iron & ironing board,  
flat-screen TV. See ad, pg. 44

COMFORT INN - PLOVER
1560 American Dr., Plover
715-342-0400 | ComfortInn.com/hotel/wi161
Will assure comfortable lodging. 68 guest rooms, 
pub, meeting room, pool, whirlpool, exercise room, 
game room, cable, deluxe continental breakfast and 
free wireless Internet. Pets welcome. See ad, pg. 47

COMFORT SUITES 
300 N. Division St., Stevens Point
715-341-6000 | StevensPointComfortSuites.com
105 suites, indoor pool, whirlpool, exercise room, 
free deluxe continental breakfast, meeting room, 
free local calls, in-room coffee, microwaves,  
refrigerators, free high-speed WiFi, whirlpool 
rooms. See ad, pg. 45

COUNTRY INN & SUITES  
301 N. Division St., Stevens Point
715-345-7000  
CountryInns.com/stevenspointwi
Indoor pool, whirlpool, fitness center, whirlpool 
suites, refrigerator and microwave in rooms, free 
continental breakfast, in-room coffee, free local calls, 
WiFi and guest laundry facilities. See ad, pg. 45

DAYS INN & SUITES
159 Division St., Stevens Point
715-341-9090 | DaysInn.com/stevenspoint
Comfort and cleanliness at affordable rates. Fridge 
and microwave in room, free high-speed wireless 
Internet and free continental breakfast. Two blocks 
from UW-Stevens Point and SentryWorld.  
See ad, pg. 43

ECONO LODGE INN & SUITES 
5110 Main St., Stevens Point
715-341-5110 | EconoLodge.com/wi154
Unwind from an exhilarating day in the city at Econo 
Lodge Inn & Suites. 120 rooms, 7,500 sq. ft. meeting 
facility space, indoor pool and complimentary  
Continental Breakfast. See ad, pg. 43

LAKE DUBAY SHORES 
CAMPGROUND 
1713 DuBay Dr., Mosinee
715-457-2484 | DubayShores.com
Watersports, playground, horseshoes, volleyball, 
rec hall, game room, WiFi, hayrides, nature trails, 
E/W/S hookups, sanitary dump stations, country 
store and boat launch. See ad, pg. 27

LAKE EMILY COUNTY PARK 
3961 Park Dr., Amherst Junction
715-346-1433 | Co.Portage.WI.US
143-acre park and campground has 72 campsites 
and enclosed lodge. Nature trails, as well as  
opportunities for swimming, motorboating,  
waterskiing and sailboating. Park has showers and 
flush toilets.

RIVERS EDGE CAMPGROUND 
3266 Campsite Dr., Stevens Point
715-344-8058 | RiversEdgeWisconsin.com
On the beautiful Wisconsin River with 280 sites, 
cabin rentals, pond with floating water park, heated 
pool, playground, bounce pillow, bar and grill,  
showers, laundry, restrooms, boat launch and pier. 
See ad, pg. 46

VISTA ROYALLE CAMPGROUND
8025 Isherwood Dr., Bancroft
715-335-6860 | VistaRoyalle.com
Great family camping. Swimming beach, jumping 
pillow, playgrounds, mini-golf, shuffleboard. Sites 
all have water and electric, sewer sites available. 
Deluxe cabins. See ad, pg. 47

WILD WEST CAMPGROUND &  
CORRAL  
9495 Hwy. 54, Amherst
715-824-5112 | WildWestCampground.com
Come get away and experience our down-home 
hospitality. Very small, QUIET campground with W/E 
& WiFi. No pool or bar, just a place to get away. Check 
website for specials and cookouts. See ad, pg. 18

Cottages & Cabins
AMHERST RIVERDANCE CABIN
5051 Keener Rd., Amherst
715-824-7151 | AmherstRiverdanceCabin.com
A rustic log cabin constructed in the butt-pass 
method which features a salvaged, reused barn 
roof. Three bedrooms, loft, shower, whirlpool, 
three outdoor porches, solar and LP heat.

LAKEVIEW LOG CABIN RESORT 
1095 Wambold Dr., Mosinee
715-693-2595 | LakeviewLogCabin.com
Family-owned & operated. 5 log cabins (6 units) 
with 375 feet of shoreline on Lake DuBay. Swimming 
area, community fire pit, boat launching/docking 
and an outdoor fish cleaning station. See ad, pg. 27

WITT’S LINGER LONGER CABIN 
RENTAL
8631 Cty. Rd. W, Wisconsin Rapids
715-459-5779 | WittsLingerLonger.com
Modern two-bdrm, sleeps 6, cottage. Fully furnished: 
All linens, cookware, full size appliances incl. clothes 
washer & dryer. Three-season porch & open deck 
overlooking creek & woods. PETS WELCOME.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    43

159 North Division St.
Stevens Point, WI 54481

DaysInn.com/StevensPoint
P 715-341-9090 • F 715-341-8637

Days Inn & Suites

• Under New Ownership
   and Management
• Large Indoor Pool
   and Gaming Area 
• Truck, Boat, and RV 
   Parking with Plug-ins
• Self-Parking
• High Speed Wi-Fi
• Business Center Services
• 7,500 sq. ft. Meeting Facilities
• 120 Guest Rooms and Suites
• Complimentary Easy Starts
• Continental Breakfast
• Coin-Operated Laundry Facility    

Econo Lodge Inn & Suites
5110 Main St.
Stevens Point, WI 54481

EconoLodge.com/WI154
P 715-341-5110 • F 715-341-5007

H O T E L  G R O U P

• Suites with Kitchenettes
• Continental Breakfast
   including Waffles
• Microwaves and Refrigerators
   in Every Room
• Free High-Speed Wireless
• Meeting Room
• 32" Flat-Screen TVs
• Full Cable
• Long Term/Group Rates
• Pet Friendly
• Special Rates for UWSP
   Parents and Students

FAIRFIELD INN & SUITES 
5317 US Hwy. 10 E., Stevens Point
715-342-9300 | Marriott.com/stefi
60 newly renovated guest rooms, indoor pool and 
spa, free hot breakfast, cable, local calls and high 
speed wireless Internet, fitness room, guest laundry, 
business center and market. See ad, pg. 47

HAMPTON INN BY HILTON 
3090 Village Park Dr., Plover
715-295-9900 
PloverStevensPoint.HamptonInn.com
64 rooms. Offering free Internet, Hampton’s  
signature breakfast buffet, indoor pool and 
whirlpool. HHonors Program hotel. Next to the 
Wisconsin Korean War Veterans Memorial &  
Worzella Pines Park. See ad, pg. 42

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS 
1100 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-0000 | HIExpress.com/stevenspoint
Complimentary Express Start breakfast, indoor 
pool, whirlpool, fitness center, 24-hour business 
center, free WiFi, all rooms have microwaves,  
refrigerators and flat-screen TVs. IHG Rewards Club. 
See ad, pg. 2

HOLIDAY INN HOTEL & CONVENTION 
CENTER   
1001 Amber Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-0200  
HolidayInn.com/stevenspointwi
Kids eat and stay FREE, 149 rooms; all rooms 
include microwaves, refrigerators and flat-screen 
TVs. Three-story super slide (open Fri.-Sun.),  
whirlpool, fitness center & Amber Grill. IHG  
Rewards Club. See ad, pg. 2

KNIGHTS INN
3421 Church St., Stevens Point
715-344-3434 
Formerly Blue Top Motel. Excellent rates. 58 
rooms, free WiFi, refrigerators, microwaves, cable, 
flat-screen TVs, free local calls, extended-stay  
available. Rookies Sports Pub and Park Ridge 
Restaurant on site. See ad, pg. 45

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES
4917 Main St., Stevens Point
715-344-1900 | 1038.LQ.com
Easy access to I-39, indoor pool, whirlpool and  
fitness center. Complimentary continental  
breakfast and wireless Internet. Meeting space 
available and next to Iverson Park.

POINT MOTEL
209 Division St., Stevens Point
715-344-8312 | PointMotel.com
Closest motel to UW-Stevens Point. 44 rooms, AAA 
Approved, Internet. Monthly and weekly rates. All 
rooms with queen-size bed, microwave,  
refrigerator. Cable TV and A/C.

SUPER 8
5246 Harding Ave., Plover
715-341-4414
New/renovated rooms. High-speed WiFi, new 
indoor pool/spa, new poolside rooms for parties, 
whirlpool rooms, wedding and banquet facilities, 
free hot breakfast, King Lions Pub and Restaurant.



44    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Conference & meeting space available • outside catering 
available • audio-visual available

  

   
 

Room Amenities 
Each of our beautiful rooms feature an array of first 
class amenities. 

• 100% Smoke Free Hotel
• Luxury Bedding and Towels
• 37” Flat Screen Television with Cable TV
• High Speed Wireless Internet Access
• Microwave & Refrigerators
• Coffee Maker
• Iron and Ironing Board
• Variety of Suites Available
• Complimentary Hot Breakfast Buffet
• Hi-speed internet access with 24/7 tech support
• Guest Laundry

Affordable Luxury BEST WESTERN Plover Hotel and Conference Center 

Our guests can also enjoy our new fire pit & BBQ grill on our patio & a sweet surprise at check in!

247 Division St N, Stevens Point, WI 54481 · (715) 341-8888 · baymontsinn.com/Hotel03356

Making you feel right at home with these features
·Free High-Speed Wi-Fi    ·Complimentary Extended Continental Breakfast    ·Business Center 

   ·Fitness Center    ·24 Hour Coffee & Juice    ·In-Room Hair Dryer, Iron, & Board    
 ·Microwave/Fridge in Room    ·Tour/Group Rates Available



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    45

• Free Wi-Fi
• Refrigerators
• Microwaves
• Cable
• Free local calls
• Rookies Sports Pub and Park
    Ridge Restaurant on site

 Formerly the Blue Top Motel 

3421 Church St., Stevens Point
715-344-3434

C O M F O R T  S U I T E S  S T E V E N S  P O I N T

300 N. Division Street
Stevens Point, WI 54481

715-341-6000      
StevensPointComfortSuites.com

For work or play, it’s the perfect place to stay
• Large Indoor Pool and Whirlpool

•  Golfing and Wedding 
    Accommodations Available

• Hot Breakfast Everyday
• Corporate Business Center
• Fitness Center
• Meeting Room Accommodations
• Just Two Blocks from UWSP
• Special Rates for UWSP Parents
• Free High-speed Internet 

• Across the Street From UW-Stevens 
    Point, 1/4 Miles From SentryWorld

• Your Sports Team Destination
• Home to Many Craft Breweries 
   and a New Distillery



46    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Pondside, Sleeps 6 (1 double, 2 bunk beds),
Full Kitchen, Bathroom with Shower,

Wibit Sports Park wristbands Included  
Sandy Beach, Concession Stand,

Life Jackets Available, Group Discounts Available

Open to Public Sunday-Thursday 11-7pm

Cabin Rentals Available!

Bullheads Bar & Grill
Over 200 Sites 

Pavilion
Camp Store 
Heated Pool

Boat Landing
Playground & Bouncy Pillow
Clean Showers & Restrooms

Sand Volleyball & Basketball Court

     LOCATED ON THE WISCONSIN RIVER!

www.riversedgewisconsin.com
3266 Campsite Drive Stevens Point, Wisconsin 54482   715.344.8058

NEW
WIBIT WATER SPORTS PARK

& 16 FT AQUAGLIDE SLIDE
in our 15 ft deep pond!

NEW
WIBIT WATER SPORTS PARK

& 16 FT AQUAGLIDE SLIDE
in our 15 ft deep pond!



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    47

5317 HWY 10 East
Stevens Point, WI 54482
715.342.9300
marriott.com/stefi

    • Spacious suites

    • Complimentary hot breakfast

    • Free WiFi

    • Indoor pool and spa

    • The Market, 24-hour 
        convenience store

    • Fitness center

    • Non-smoking hotel

    • Guest laundry

COUNT ON ONLY
PLEASANT SURPRISES

10% off 
regular rate

10% off regular rates

Fridge/Microwave in each room

7

www.choicehotels.com

VISTA ROYALLE
CAMPGROUND

Enjoyment 
for the

whole family

Deluxe Cabins
Swimming Beach • Basketball

Horseshoes • Volleyball • Mini Golf
Camp Store • Shuttleboard

Snack Shack • Recreation Hall
Shelter Pavillion • Fishing

Free Jumping Pillow
Scheduled Activities

8025 Isherwood Road •  Bancroft, WI 54921

Exit 143 – 1/2 Mile East Hwy. W 
thru Bancroft • 1 Mile North

715-335-6860
www.VistaRoyalle.com



48    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

    Amherst Inn 
Bed & Breakfast

Artha Sustainable 
Living Center, LLC

A Victorian
Swan on Water

Dreams of Yesteryear
Bed & Breakfast 

   Amherst Inn 
Bed & Breakfast
303 S. Main Street
Amherst, WI 54406

715-824-2326
888-211-3555

Artha Sustainable 
Living Center, LLC
9784 County Road K
Amherst, WI 54406

715-824-3463
www.arthaonline.com

A Victorian Swan 
on Water

1716 Water Street
Stevens Point, WI 54481

715-345-0595
www.victorianswan.com

Dreams of Yesteryear

1100 Brawley Street
Stevens Point, WI 54481

715-341-4525
www.dreamsofyesteryear.com

Bed & Breakfast

www.amherstinn.com



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    49



Stevens Point Area retailers are on 
key – shops, retailers and galleries 
offer a dazzling array of items old and 
new, contemporary and traditional. 
Find what you need as you enjoy a day 
shopping that strikes a perfect chord.

50    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556  = WiFi Available

Pick a station
Stevens Point Area retailers have something for everyone – you’ll 
find that shopping here is music to your ears.

 | College rock: Show your 
love for the Pointers by 
displaying the purple and gold 
of UW-Stevens Point.

 | Pop: You’ll look your retro-
best after visiting the Stevens 
Point Area’s variety of eclectic 
thrift shops.



Here are some fresh new acts 
discovered in Stevens Point  
Area retailers.

•	 Swarovski Austrian crystal at Blue 
Bead Trading Company

•	 All-natural body butter from The 
Market on Strongs

•	 An inspired gold ring at 
Brody Designs

•	 Interactive pet toys at  
The Companion Shop

•	 Fresh and squeaky cheese curds at 
Mullins Cheese

•	 26 varieties of locally-made brats at 
Ski’s Meat Market

•	 Christmas ornaments available  
year-round at Robin’s Nest Gifts

•	 A classic child’s marching drum at 
Gepetto’s Workshop

•	 Decadent truffles with some 
surprising flavors at Sugar Doll

•	 Antique Wisconsin pottery at the 
Falcon One Stop

•	 A carefully restored vintage baby 
carriage at Call It New/ 
Call It Antique

StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    51

 | Love songs: Find the 
prefect ring, proposal spot and 
reception site. All you need to 
do is say, “I do.”

 | Adult contemporary: 
Browse stylish seasonal 
fashions in the racks of shops 
and boutiques. 

 | Country: Discover down-
home deliciousness and more 
in the stands of a local farmers’ 
market.

 | Rock & roll: Find precious 
and semi-precious stones in 
the case of a quality downtown 
jeweler.



52    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

GEPETTO’S 
1121 Main St., Stevens Point
715-341-8640 | GepettosWorkshop.com
Experience the wonder of a real toy store. Come 
see our large selection of classic toys that spark the 
imagination and last a lifetime. See ad, pg. 26

GIRLS IN PEARLS BOUTIQUE 
1016 Main St., Stevens Point
715-345-7819 | GirlsInPearlsBoutique.com
Your home for Brighton, JAG, Tribal, Sympli and 
all things wonderful. Glorious separates, fabulous 
handbags, large selection of scarves, tunics and 
leggings, selected with uniqueness and comfort. 
See ad, pg. 24

HERRSCHNERS    
2800 Hoover Rd., Stevens Point
715-341-8686 | Herrschners.com
One of the largest mail-order craft catalogs in the 
world. Premier supplier of unique, quality needle-
work, hand knitting yarn, jigsaw puzzles and paint 
by number craft kits. Open to the public daily.  
See ad, this page

KINDRED SPIRIT BOOKS 
1028 Main St., Stevens Point
715-342-4891
Mon.-Thurs. 10am-6pm, Fri. 11am-7pm, Sat. 10am-
5pm. Books, music and gifts for the body, mind, 
heart and soul. Including nature, children’s and 
cookbooks. See ad, pg. 24

LEE AYERS JEWELERS  
1044 Main St., Stevens Point
DailingDesigns.net | AyersJewelers.com
Meet Wisconsin’s “Most Award Winning” Jewelry 
Designer Thomas Dailing. Visit our gallery of  
gorgeous colored gemstone and diamond jewelry! 
“Consistently Voted Best Jeweler In Portage County.” 
See ad, pg. 27

THE MARKET ON STRONGS 
1332 Strongs Ave., Stevens Point
715-457-3491 | TheMarketOnStrongs.com
Local producers selling their products! Meats,  
produce, fabrics, fibers and soaps. Specialty 
products from around the state (100+ Wisconsin 
producers represented) and all made in the USA. 
See ad, pg. 24

MULLINS CHEESE, INC. 
598 Seagull Dr., Mosinee
715-693-3205 | MullinsCheese.com
Located in downtown Knowlton, 12 miles north of 
Stevens Point. Fresh cheese curds, over 75 varieties 
of cheese, souvenirs, shirts and gift boxes.  
See ad, pg. 27

ROBIN’S NEST GIFTS  
1129 Main St., Stevens Point
715-254-0974
Mon.-Sat. 10am-5pm. People eager to decorate 
their homes will find inspiration at Robin’s Nest. A 
store for all seasons. We also feature a year-round 
Christmas Room. See ad, pg. 24

Antiques
ANTIQUE UP 
3256 Church St., Stevens Point
715-204-1604 | AntiqueUp.com
Antique Up is Stevens Point’s newest antique mall! 
With over 80 booths and vendors you will be sure 
to find something you love. We are located on the 
south side of Stevens Point at 3256 Church Street.

ANTIQUITY ACRES  
8636 Cty. Rd. B, Amherst
715-572-8562 | AntiquityAcres.com
Peruse the unique general store, greenhouses, 
custom wood shop and flower gardens. Enjoy a 
peaceful, tranquil day browsing in the general  
store and enjoying the flowerbeds at our  
1893 farmstead. See ad, pg. 30

CALL IT ANTIQUE 
823 Main St., Stevens Point
715-544-6023 | CallItNewCallItAntique.com
You’ll jump back in time—and maybe even get 
lost—while browsing among thousands of antiques 
and collectibles in this three-story antique mall 
featuring more than 60 dealers. See ad, pg. 24

Shopping
BLUE BEAD TRADING CO. 
1043 Main St., Stevens Point
715-344-1998 | Blue-Bead.com
Bead Shop? Rock Shop? What Shop? This Shop! 
Rocks and beads from all over the world! Crystals, 
fossils, minerals, geodes, jewelry repairs, classes, 
parties, books, gifts, one-of-a-kind jewelry.  
See ad, pg. 25

CALL IT NEW 
823 Main St., Stevens Point
715-544-6023 | CallItNewCallItAntique.com
Whether consigning or shopping, you’ll enjoy this 
unique business with great deals on gently used 
merchandise coupled with a three-story antique 
mall. Rarely are two items alike. See ad, pg. 24

COMPANION SHOP 
937 Main St., Stevens Point
715-344-2821 | CompanionShop.com
Central Wisconsin’s dog and cat specialty store. 
Delight them with toys, homemade bakery and 
biscuits,  quality cat furniture and unique gifts. 
“Where your furry family is more than welcome.” 
See ad, pg. 24

DIVEPOINT SCUBA PADDLE &  
ADVENTURE CENTER 
944 Main St., Stevens Point
715-344-3483 | DivepointScuba.com
Kayak and stand-up paddleboard rentals at both 
locations. You have what it takes, Divepoint has 
what you need! *Scuba*Kayak*Snorkel*Climb* 
Swim* See ad, pg. 25

FALCON ONE STOP 
168 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5546
Not your typical Cenex convenience store. Located 
in central Amherst with the Tomorrow River at 
our back door, we offer gifts and pottery plus pet, 
livestock and people feed. See ad, pg. 30



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    53

5370 Hwy. 10 E Ste. C, Stevens Point, WI 

715-344-8484  |  SkisMeatMarket.com

Our philosophy is simple.
A strong family commitment, quality food, and lots of love. 
These three make for the perfect recipe – satisfied 
customers with memorable meals and gatherings.

Our home is your home. 
Where OUR QUALITY IS 

WORTH THE STOP!

Mon - Fri 9-8
Sat - Sun 10-5

715-341-1555
www.spacoop.com

633 Second Street, Stevens Point

wellness & body care - produce
bulk foods - freezer - dairy

coffee & liquor - herbs & spices

RUBY COFFEE ROASTERS  
9515 Water St., Nelsonville
715-254-1592 | RubyCoffeeRoasters.com
We roast compelling coffees from inspiring 
producers and sell to a nationwide customer base. 
Tasting room open Saturdays & Sundays. See ad, 
pg. 30

SKI’S MEAT MARKET 
5370 US Hwy. 10 E., Stevens Point
715-344-8484 | SkisMeatMarket.com
This upscale meat shop offers everything you need 
for a good home-cooked meal. Perfect steaks, 
homemade sausage, the freshest fish, specialty 
foods and over 100 mouth-watering cheeses!  
See ad, this page

STEVENS POINT AREA CO-OP  
633 Second St., Stevens Point
715-341-1555 | SPACoop.com
High-quality natural, organic and local foods in 
a friendly atmosphere! Produce, grocery, bulk 
goods, herbs, supplements, natural body care, and 
more since 1972. See ad, this page

SUGAR DOLL   
1336 Strongs Ave., Stevens Point
715-341-5556 | SugarDollPoint.com
Moonstruck truffles, chocolates, greeting cards, 
blank notes and fine writing paper, journals, fun 
sox, and other confections and gifts. Mon.-Fri. 
10am-5:30pm, Sat. 10am-4pm. See ad, pg. 25



54    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Banks
BMO HARRIS BANK
1245 Main St., Stevens Point | 715-344-5100
2851 Post Rd., Plover | 715-341-0380 
1200 Commerce Pl., Plover | 715-344-8182 
BMOHarrisBank.com
At BMO Harris, you’ll find the financial resources, 
personal attention and services to meet your needs 
today and tomorrow. See ad, pg. 56

INTERNATIONAL BANK OF AMHERST
103 S. Main St., Amherst
715-824-3325 | InternationalBank-Amherst.com
Founded in 1893, International Bank of Amherst is 
an independent community bank. Member FDIC. 
See ad, pg. 30

Community Center
LETTIE W. JENSEN COMMUNITY 
CENTER 
487 N. Main St., Amherst
715-824-5202 | LettieJensenCenter.org
Central Wisconsin’s favorite location for receptions, 
parties, performances, seminars and corporate 
training. Ideal for groups from 50-250 guests.  
See ad, pg. 30

Economic Development
PLOVER AREA BUSINESS  
ASSOCIATION 
2400 Post Rd., Plover
715-345-5258 | PloverBiz.org
PABA, an alliance of member companies  
connecting community resources in the greater 
Plover area in support of business growth,  
community enrichment and employee retention. 

PORTAGE COUNTY BUSINESS 
COUNCIL  
5501 Vern Holmes Dr., Stevens Point
715-344-1940 | PortageCountyBiz.com
Your Chamber of Commerce/Economic Development 
Partnership - for all you need to be successful.  
Assistance with site selection, training and resources 
to help you expand or locate your business here.

TOMORROW RIVER BUSINESS  
ASSOCIATION 
715-824-5546
Visit Amherst, a historic community located along 
the Tomorrow River and adjacent to the Tomorrow 
River State Trail. Restaurants, lodging, shopping 
and much more. There’s no place like it!  
See ad, pg. 30

Healthcare
MINISTRY SAINT MICHAEL’S  
HOSPITAL  
900 Illinois Ave., Stevens Point
715-346-5000 | MinistryHealth.org
Ministry Saint Michael’s Hospital, a fully accredited 
acute-care facility and Ministry Medical Group, 
a multi-specialty clinic share a campus offering a 
comprehensive range of healthcare services.  
See ad, pg. 56

Real Estate
COLDWELL BANKER THE REAL  
ESTATE GROUP    
5725 Windy Dr., Stevens Point
715-295-5005 | ColdwellHomes.com
Providing innovative Real Estate service for over 50 
years. We help Stevens Point Area families buy and 
sell with ease! Find out why working with us is The 
Real Advantage. See ad, pg. 55

FIRST WEBER, INC.  
5424 US Hwy. 10 E., Stevens Point
715-341-6688 | FirstWeber.com
A Berkshire Hathaway affiliate and Wisconsin’s #1 
real estate firm. Discover the local expertise,  
guidance and proven leadership that has made 
First Weber the market leader in the Stevens Point 
Area. See ad, pg. 57

PRISM REAL ESTATE
2800 Church St., Stevens Point
715-343-5701 | StevensPointProperties.com
We love our area and you will too. Serving Portage 
County, including Stevens Point and Amherst. 
Over 30 years of experience. We are committed to 
providing the best possible service to our clients. 
See ad, pg. 56

Spas
QI GARDEN SALT SPA 
3916 Water St., Stevens Point
715-341-3333 | QiGardenSaltSpa.com
Introducing Wisconsin’s first salt spa, 100% natural, 
drug-free treatment for respiratory problems; 
asthma, sinus, allergy, COPD, eczema, insomnia, 
stress. Adult and children sessions.

THE WELLNESS SPA 
3916 Water St., Stevens Point
715-341-3333 | WellnessSpaResort.com
Relax and renew with therapeutic massage, facials, 
nail care and elegant spa treatments. Celebrate 
time together with a SPArty, couples massage or 
group event. Free Tai Chi class Tuesday 5:30pm.

The Stevens Point Area is home 
to a vibrant and thriving business 
community. The area is a regional 
hub of commerce and visitors enjoy 
big-city offerings and friendly small-
town service. From banking services 
to healthcare, you’ll find what you’re 
looking for in the Stevens Point Area.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    55

WHERE HOME BEGINS!

THE REAL ESTATE 
GROUP, INC.

www.ColdwellHomes.com  |  (715) 295-5005

#1 Coldwell Banker Real Estate Group in the Nation

Beth Barrington
612-385-5155 

Mike Burns
715-498-1248

Andy Hoff 
715-347-7987

Carlee Jakubek
715-347-6914

Joe Meinholz
715-252-9461

Mary Norrgran
715-340-9607

Robin  
Novak-Nelson
715-498-6609

Walter Belsha
715-321-2524

Pete Meinholz
715-252-6580

Ashley  Netzer
715-340-9788

Kaaren/Chris  
Northwood 

715-340-7131 

Amy Bielen
715-321-2524 

Tiffany Broecker
715-630-5478

Holly Carter
715-572-4572

Leah Knights
715-347-4141

Nicole Paye
715-343-1417

Bob Plucker
715-459-4382

Todd Reilly
715-340-8345

Laura Trzebiatowski
715-498-8053

Kalee Zdroik
715-347-5248

Joshua Zimmerman
715-323-2634

Lora Cordova
715-321-3657



56    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

,

Shippy Shoes

BMOHarrisBank.com

Honest, competent, 
friendly agents

• Residential Sales
• Buyer Brokerage
• New Homes/Land
• Investment Properties
• Relocation Assistance

Stevens Point • 2800 Church St.
www.prismrealestate.net

Phone: 715-343-5701
Toll Free: 855-880-5701
Pam: 715-498-3400
Judy: 715-340-1654
Mary: 715-340-7981
Vicki: 715-498-5390



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    57



58    StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556

Baha’ Faith
BAHA’I FAITH
Amherst Town | 715-824-5161  
Buena Vista Town | 715-366-7865
Plover | 906-231-2306
Rudolph Town | 715-435-3922
Stevens Point | 715-345-0571
“One Loving Creator, One Unfolding Religion, One 
Human Family.”

Baptist
BEREA BAPTIST CHURCH 
2216 Ellis St., Stevens Point
715-344-7038 | BEREAofPOINT.org
You’re invited to worship with us! Sun.: 10am 
Bible classes for all ages, 11am and 6pm worship 
services, Wed.: Prayer meeting 6pm. You’ll always 
find someone who cares!

COMMUNITY CHURCH 
3516 Stanley St., Stevens Point
715-341-8811 | PointChurch.net
Visit our welcoming, Christ-centered faith family. 
Engaging, deliberate spiritual growth tracks for 
all ages. Worship Sunday 9:15am, Sunday school 
11am. Email office@pointchurch.net.

GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH 
1500 Hoover Ave., Plover
715-341-4445 | GBCPlover.org
Grace is a group of imperfect people worshiping 
a perfect Savior. Sunday classes for all ages at 
9:30am with worship at 10:45am and 6pm.  
Ministries for all: Youth, AWANA, Adults & more.

Catholic
HOLY SPIRIT PARISH 
838 Fremont St., Stevens Point
715-344-9117 | HolySpiritStevensPoint.org
contact@holyspiritstevenspoint.org. Mass: Sat. 
5pm; Sun. 8am, 10am & 6pm; Tue.-Fri. 8:15am; 
Reconciliation: Sat. 9am; Adoration of the Blessed 
Sacrament: Wed. 9am to 3:30pm.

SAINT PETER CATHOLIC CHURCH 
800 Fourth Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-6115 | StPeter.us
Mass: Tues.-Fri. 8am, Sat. 4pm, Sun. 7:30am & 
10:30am, Mon. 8am April-June; Confession: Tues.-
Fri. 7:15am, Sat. 3pm; Sat. Communion Service 8am.

ST. BRONISLAVA  
3200 Plover Rd., Plover
715-344-4326 | StBrons.com
Mass: Sat. 4pm; Sun. 8am & 10:30am. Weekdays: 
Mon. Communion Service 8:15am; Tues. 5:30pm; 
Wed.-Fri. 8:15am; Reconciliation: Sat. 3pm  
Eucharistic Adoration: Thurs. 9am-Fri. 8am.

ST. JOSEPH CATHOLIC CHURCH 
1709 Wyatt Ave., Stevens Point
715-341-1617 | TogetherInFaith.org
Mass: Sat. 4pm, Sun. 10:30am. Weekdays: Tues. & 
Thurs. 8am, Mon. 8am October-December;  
Reconciliation: Sat. 3:30-4pm or by appointment.

ST. STEPHEN PARISH
1401 Clark St., Stevens Point
715-344-3319 
SaintStephenParish.webs.com
Mass: Sat. 5:30pm, Sun. 8:30am, Wed. 8:15am, Fri. 
8am. Mon. 8am January-March. Reconciliation: Sat. 
following 5:30pm Mass.

Christian Science
CHRISTIAN SCIENCE SOCIETY
2800 Main St., Stevens Point
715-344-5477 | ChristianScience.com
Sunday service 10am. Reading room open before 
and after services. All are welcome.

Church of Christ
CHURCH OF CHRIST
1112 Sandy Ln., Stevens Point
715-341-1474 | SPChurchOfChrist.org
Learn God’s will and put it into action daily! Sunday 
worship 9:30am, Sunday classes 10:30am, Wed. 
bible study 6pm, Bible Correspondence Course: 
onlinebiblestudy@spchurchofchrist.org

Lutheran
BEAUTIFUL SAVIOR LUTHERAN 
CHURCH 
3210 Maple Dr., Plover
715-341-2898 | BeautifulSaviorPloverWI.com
“To Know Jesus And To Make Him Known” Worship: 
Mon. 6pm, Sun. 9:30am. Bible Study & Sunday 
School 10:45am.

DIVINE WORD EV. LUTHERAN 
CHURCH 
2501 Plover Springs Dr., Plover
715-341-2915 | Divine-Word.com
Saved by Grace Alone! Member of the WELS: Sun. 
8am & 10:30am, Mon. 6:30pm. Youth/Adult Bible 
class: Sun. 9:15am. UW-Stevens Point campus 
ministry: Thurs. 7:30pm.

GOOD SHEPHERD LUTHERAN 
CHURCH  
2000 Roosevelt Dr., Plover
715-341-6122 | EFlock.org
Worship with praise band and traditional services. 
Services on Sunday 8am & 10:30am. Education 
hour and adult forum at 9:15am. Summer services 
on Sun. 9am & Mon. at 6pm.

ST. PAUL LUTHERAN CHURCH & 
SCHOOL 
1919 Wyatt Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-5660 | StPaulEquips.com
“Centered in the Word; Pointing People to Jesus.” 
Worship: Wed. 5:30pm, Sat. 5pm, Sun. 8am, 
10:45am, Bible Study & Sunday School 9:30am.

TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH- 
ELCA  
1410 Rogers St., Stevens Point
715-344-2869 | TrinitySP.com
Services: Sun. 8:15am and 10:45am. Education and 
Fellowship hour 9:30am. Summer services 9am.

Non-Denominational
HIGHLAND CHURCH  
700 Hoover Ave., Plover
715-341-4640 | HighlandAG.org
Real God, Real Love, Real People. Bible-based 
teaching with contemporary worship service for all 
ages. Sun. 10am worship service, children services. 
Wed 6:30pm Awana & Youth Group.

REFUGE 
801 Cty. Rd. HH W. Stevens Point
715-341-3275 | WeAreRefuge.net
Sun. 10am, Wed. 7pm. Grow, find hope, purpose 
and love through Jesus. Wed. Refuge Student Min.; 
Refuge Kids; Small groups; K-12 School; Canaland 
Child Care-6wks-4K. 

WOODLANDS CHURCH   
190 Hoover Ave., Plover
715-341-0800 | WoodlandsChurch.org
Bible based, contemporary worship. Sunday 
school; Nursery provided. Adult Small Groups & 
classes. Midweek activities for youth, Jr./Sr. High. 
Global missions and local outreach opportunities.

Seventh-Day Adventist
STEVENS POINT SEVENTH-DAY  
ADVENTIST CHURCH
1510 Sherman Ave., Stevens Point
715-344-4337  
StevensPoint22.AdventistChurchConnect.org
Services: Sabbath school 9:20am, church service 
11am, small group and Bible studies.

Unitarian Universalist
UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST  
FELLOWSHIP 
3116 Algoma St., Stevens Point
715-869-8783 | SPUUF.org
Liberal religious community dedicated to the 
search for truth, spiritual growth and service. 
Sunday services 10am, September-May. Sunday 
school 10am.

United Methodist
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH 
600 Wilshire Blvd., Stevens Point
715-344-3557 | StevensPointUMC.org
Sun. 10:15-11:15am. Sunday school, all ages.
2820 Plover Springs Dr., Plover 
715-344-9192 | Facebook.com/TheSpringsUMC
Sunday worship 9-10am. Reconciling  
congregation; Open hearts, open minds,  
open doors.



StevensPointArea.com | 715-344-2556    59

Al’s Diner  _ _______________________________________________ 33, 39
Amber Grill  _______________________________________________ 33, 39
AmericInn – Plover  ______________________________________ 42, 47, 49 
Amherst Inn Bed & Breakfast  ______________________________  41, 48, 49 
Amherst Marine  ___________________________________________ 16, 30
Amherst Riverdance Cabin  ___________________________________ 42, 49 
Annette & Dale Schuh Riverfront Arts Center  _________________________ 5 
Antique Up  __________________________________________________ 52
Antiquity Acres  ____________________________________________ 30, 52 
Arbuckles Eatery & Pub  _ _________________________________ 33, 36, 39 
Artha Sustainable Living Center, LLC  _ _______________________ 41, 48, 49 
Avis Rent A Car  _______________________________________________ 29
Baha’i Faith  __________________________________________________ 58
Baymont Inn & Suites  ____________________________________ 42, 44, 49
Beautiful Savior Lutheran Church  _________________________________ 58
Belts’ Soft Serve  ___________________________________________ 36, 39
Berea Baptist Church  __________________________________________ 58
Best Western – Plover  ___________________________________ 42, 44, 49
Blue Bead Trading Co. _______________________________________ 25, 52
BMO Harris Bank _ _________________________________________ 54, 56
Buffalo Wild Wings _ _____________________________________ 33, 34, 39
Bullheads Bar and Grill  ___________________________________ 28, 33, 39
Call it New/Call it Antique  ____________________________________ 24, 52 
Carl D’s  Soft Serve _ _____________________________________ 35, 36, 39 
Central Waters Brewing Company  ____________________________5, 11, 30 
Central Wisconsin Airport  _ _____________________________________ 29
Central Wisconsin Children’s Museum  ___________________________ 6, 26
Central Wisconsin Craft Collective  ________________________________ 11 
Central Wisconsin Symphony Orchestra  _ _________________________ 5, 8
Chef C’s Munchie Mobile  _ ___________________________________ 33, 39
Christian Science Society  _______________________________________ 58
Christian’s Bistro  _ _________________________________________ 35, 39
Church of Christ  ______________________________________________ 58
Clay Corner Studio  ___________________________________________ 5, 9
Clear Water Harbor  _ ____________________________________ 33, 37, 39 
Coldwell Banker The Real Estate Group  _ ________________________ 54, 55
Comfort Inn – Plover  _____________________________________ 42, 47, 49
Comfort Suites  _________________________________________ 42, 45, 49
Community Church  _ __________________________________________ 58
Companion Shop  __________________________________________ 24, 52
Country Inn & Suites  _____________________________________ 42, 45, 49
Courtesy Cab  ________________________________________________ 29
Cozy Kitchen  _ _________________________________________ 25, 33, 39
Days Inn & Suites  _ ______________________________________ 42, 43, 49
Divepoint Scuba Paddle & Adventure Center  ___________________17, 25, 52
Divine Word Ev. Lutheran Church  _________________________________ 58
Donald Copps Municipal Pool  _ __________________________________ 17
Dreams of Yesteryear  ____________________________________ 41, 48, 49
DuBay Waters  _____________________________________________ 17, 28
Econo Lodge Inn & Suites  _________________________________ 42, 43, 49
El Jefe Tacos Y Tequila  _______________________________________ 34, 39
Emy J’s Coffee House & Café  _______________________________ 26, 34, 39
Fairfield Inn & Suites  _____________________________________ 43, 47, 49
Falcon One Stop  ___________________________________________ 30, 52
Father Fats Public House  _ ___________________________________ 35, 39
First Weber, Inc.  ___________________________________________ 54, 57
Gepetto’s  ________________________________________________ 26, 52
Girls in Pearls Boutique  _____________________________________ 24, 52
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church  ________________________________ 58
Grace Baptist Church  __________________________________________ 58
Grazies Italian Grill  ______________________________________ 35, 36, 39
Great Northern Distilling  _ __________________________________5, 10, 11
Great Northern Fly Fishing  ___________________________________ 16, 18
Hampton Inn by Hilton  ___________________________________ 42, 43, 49
Herrschners  _________________________________________________ 52
Hidden Studios Art Tour  _________________________________________ 5
Highland Church  _ ____________________________________________ 58
Hilltop Pub & Grill  _______________________________________ 34, 38, 39
Ho-Chunk Gaming Wittenberg  _ _______________________________ 5, 10
Holiday Inn Express  _ _____________________________________ 2, 43, 49

Holiday Inn Hotel & Convention Center  _ ______________________ 2, 43, 49
Holy Spirit Parish  _ ____________________________________________ 58
International Bank of Amherst  _ _______________________________ 30, 54
Iola Old Car Show, Inc.  _________________________________________ 22
Iverson Park  _________________________________________________ 17
K.B. Willett Ice Arena  _ _________________________________________ 16
Kenny Wallock’s Professional Guiding  _ ____________________________ 16
Kindred Spirit Books  ________________________________________ 24, 52
King Cone  __________________________________________30, 36, 37, 39
Knights Inn  ____________________________________________ 43, 45, 49
Kozy Yak Brewery & Winery  _ __________________________________ 5, 11
La Quinta Inn & Suites  _______________________________________ 43, 49
Lake DuBay Shores Campground  ___________________________ 27, 42, 49
Lakeview Log Cabin Resort  ________________________________ 27, 42, 49
Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.  _ ________________________________________ 29
The Landmark  _ ________________________________________ 30, 34, 39
Lee Ayers Jewelers  _ ________________________________________ 27, 52
Lettie W. Jensen Community Center  ____________________________ 30, 54
The Market on Strongs  ______________________________________ 24, 52 
Michele’s Restaurant & Catering  _ _____________________________  35, 39
Ministry Saint Michael’s Hospital  _ _____________________________ 54, 56
Mullins Cheese, Inc.  ________________________________________ 27, 52
MREA Renew the Earth Institute  _________________________________ 7, 8
Nature Treks  ______________________________________________ 16, 17
North Star Mohican Casino Resort  _______________________________ 5, 8
O’so Brewing Company  _ _____________________________________ 5, 11
PJ’s Restaurant  _________________________________________ 34, 37, 39
Point Motel  _______________________________________________ 43, 49
Prism Real Estate  _ _________________________________________ 54, 56
Q Gallery Artists Cooperative  __________________________________ 5, 26
Qi Garden Salt Spa  ____________________________________________ 54
Refuge  _ ____________________________________________________ 58
Rivers Edge Campground  _ _______________________________ 42, 46, 49
Robin’s Nest Gifts  __________________________________________ 24, 52
Ruby Coffee Roasters  _______________________________________ 30, 53
Rusty’s Backwater Saloon  _________________________________17, 36, 39
Saint Peter Catholic Church  _ ____________________________________ 58
SentryWorld Sports Center  _ ______________________16, 17, 23, back page
Ski’s Meat Market  _____________________________________________ 53
Sky Club  ______________________________________________ 35, 38, 39
St. Bronislava  _ _______________________________________________ 58
St. Joseph Catholic Church  ______________________________________ 58
St. Paul Lutheran Church & School  ________________________________ 58
St. Stephen Parish  _ ___________________________________________ 58
Stevens Point Area Co-op  _______________________________________ 53
Stevens Point Brewery  _ ____________________________________ 6, 9, 11
Stevens Point Curling Club  ______________________________________ 16
Stevens Point Parks, Recreation & Forestry Department  _ ______________ 23
Stevens Point Seventh-Day Adventist Church  ________________________ 58
Stevens Point Skate Park  ________________________________________ 17
Subway  __________________________________________________ 34, 39
Sugar Doll  ________________________________________________ 25, 53
Sunset Point Winery  _______________________________________6, 10, 11
Super 8  __________________________________________________ 43, 49
Tiki Beach Bar & Grill  _ ___________________________________ 28, 36, 39
Tomorrow River Business Association  _ _________________________ 30, 54
Trinity Lutheran Church-ELCA  _ __________________________________ 58
Unitarian Universalist Fellowship  _ ________________________________ 58
United Methodist Church  _______________________________________ 58
A Victorian Swan on Water  ________________________________ 41, 48, 49
Village of Amherst  _ _________________________________________ 6, 30
Vista Royalle Campground  ________________________________ 42, 47, 49
Water Street Grille  _ _____________________________________ 26, 34, 39
The Wellness Spa  _____________________________________________ 54
Wild West Campground & Corral  _________________________ 17, 18, 42, 49
Wisconsin River Golf Club  _ __________________________________ 16, 18
The Wooden Chair  ______________________________________ 26, 35, 39
Witt’s Linger Longer Cabin Rental ______________________________ 42, 49
Woodlands Church  ____________________________________________ 58
Xecutive Limousine  _ __________________________________________ 29

 You’ll find a wide variety of businesses ready to serve you in the Stevens Point area.

Advertiser Index



340 DIVISION ST. N
STEVENS POINT, WI 54481

Convention & Visitors Bureau

94

90
90

90

94

94

39

94

43

41

41

151

53

53

10

10

61

51

51

51

2

8
8

8

Madison

Appleton

Green Bay

Eau Claire

Milwaukee

Superior

Plover
Stevens

Point


